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ENROLLEMENT DETAILS 

    EWING CHRISTIAN 
COLLEGE 

    

    PRAYAGRAJ     

    
16 UP BN NCC 

    

    FIRST YEAR 
STUDENTS 

    

 

 

Regtl No. 

 

 

Rank 

 

 

Name 

 

 

Father's Name 

 

 

Mother's Name 

 

 

D.O.B. 

 

 

Email ID 

 

 

Cdt's Contact 

 

 

Blood Group 

 
UP/21/SWA/224747 
 
UP/21/SWA/224748 
 
UP/21/SWA/224749 
 
UP/21/SWA/224750 
 
UP/21/SWA/224751 
 
UP/21/SWA/224752 
 
UP/21/SWA/224753 
 
UP/21/SWA/224754 
 
UP/21/SDA/224755 
 
UP/21/SDA/224756 
 
UP/21/SDA/224757 
 
UP/21/SDA/224758 
 
UP/21/SDA/224759 
 
UP/21/SDA/224760 
 
UP/21/SDA/224763 
 
UP/21/SDA/224764 
 
UP/21/SDA/224765 
 
UP/21/SDA/224766 
 
UP/21/SDA/224767 

 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 
 

CADET 

 

  ANUSHKA UPADHYAY 
 
NIDHI MISHRA 
 
SHASHI PATEL 
 
TANU TIWARI 
 
TEJAL SHARMA 
 
TRIPTI MISHRA  
 
UMRA NIYAZ 
 
YASHI MAURYA 
 
SHIV PRASAD MISHRA  
 
ANUJ MISHRA 
 
ANIL CHAUHAN 
 
AMAN SHUKLA 
 
VATAN SHUKLA 
 
UTKARSH DWIVEDI 
 
AVINASH KUMAR 
YADAV 
SHUBROTO SARKAR 
 
VIKAS PATEL 
 
LALBIHARI CHAUHAN 
 
HARSH PANDEY 

 
AKHILESH 
UPADHYAY 
VIMAL CHANDRA 
MISHRA 
THANESHVAR 
SINGH 
PRAKASH CHANDRA 
TIWARI 
LAKSHMI NARAYAN 
SHARMA 
JITENDRA KUMAR 
MISHRA 
 
 MD QASIM 
 
RADHEY SHYAM 
MAURYA 
KRISHNA KUMAR 
MISHRA  
JAY GOPAL MISHRA 
 
VIJAYSHANKAR 
CHAUHAN 
DK SHUKLA 
 
PAWAN KUMAR 
SHUKLA 
DIVESH PRAKASH 
DWIVEDI 
RAM AWADH 
SINGH 

VIKAS SARKAR 
 

SURENDRA KUMAR 
SINGH 
RADHESHYAM 
CHAUHAN 
 
RAHUL PANDEY 

 

 

NITU UPADHYAY 
 
LAXMI MISHRA  
 
CHANDRAKALI 
 
MAMTA TIWARI 
 
VIJAYLAXMI SHARMA  
 
REKHA DWIVEDI 
 
NASHREEN FATMA 
 
SAVITA DEVI 
 
MEELA DEVI 
 
SUDHA DEVI 
 
GANGOTRI DEVI 
 
SAVITRI SHUKLA 
 
SANTOSH SHUKLA 
 
MANJU DWIVEDI 
 
SHARMA DEVI 
 
SHUBHRA SARKAR 
 
SHEELA DEVI 
 
GUDDI DEVI 
 
AMITA PANDEY 

 

08-03-2005 
 
14/10/2003 
 
24/01/2004 
 
27/04/2003 
 
18/07/2006 
 
26/04/2003 
 
23/02/2005 
 
13/11/2003 
 
28/11/2003 
 
04-10-2003 
 
01-10-2005 
 
29/4/2003 
 
21/3/2005 
 
07-07-2005 
 
02-11-2004 
 
15/1/2004 
 
30/12/2005 
 
07-02-2005 
 
02-08-2005 
 

 
anushkaupadhyay2005
@gmail.com 
nidhi.456mishra@gmail.
com 
patelshashi9696@gmail.
com 
mt5611224@gmail.com 
 
vandanadevipbh2@gma
il.com 
zoodepecc@gmail.com      
 
niyazumra3@gmail.com 
 
yashimaurya787@gmail.
com 
shivmishra9971@gmail.
com 
theanujmishra333@gma
il.com 
chauhananil738818@g
mail.com 
 
futurescience123456789
@gmail.com 
vatanshukla666@gmail.
com 
utkarsh8738@gmail.co
m 
aky8578@gmail.com 
   
shubrotosarkarxd@gmai
l.com 
vp3227195@gmail.com 
 
ajay.megasoft2021@gm
ail.com 
 
0830haso@gmail.com 

 

      9219123367 

 

      7704891737 

       

      9696619769 

      

       8178752224  

 

       9628678734 

 

       9838362474 

 

       9335910459 

 

       8840188326 

 

        8174928282 

 

       8318029841 

 

      7388188115 

 

        

        8960024801 

 

        7408428481 

 

       8738841300 

 

       9454037401 

 

       9151619368 

 

        9569492269 

 

        6306488048 

 

        7275536994 

 

 

AB+ 
 
O+ 
 
AB+ 
 
O+ 
 
B- 
 
B+ 
 
B+ 
 
B+ 
 
B+ 
 
O+ 
 
B+ 
 
O+ 
 
B+ 
 
B+ 
 
B+ 
 
B+ 
 
O+ 
 
B+ 
 
O+ 

         
         

         

         

                                   

 

  

        Regtl No. Rank    Name Father's Name Mother's Name D.O.B. Email ID  Cdt's Contact Blood Group 

 

  UP/21/SWA/224747 
 
   UP/21/SWA/224748 
 
   UP/21/SWA/224749 
 
   UP/21/SWA/224750 
 
   UP/21/SWA/224751 
 
   UP/21/SWA/224753 
 
 

CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 

 

KUMARI NEHA 
 
NANDINI SINGH 
 
 
RITIKA  MISHRA 
 
RITIKA SINGH 
 
SAKSHI SHUKLA 
 
SIMRAN CHAURASIA 
 

 

JITENDRA KUMAR 
 
KRISHNA KUMAR 
SINGH 
 
NEERAJ KUAMR 
MISHRA 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

UMESH SHUKLA 
 

ANIL CHAURASIA 
 

 
 

BRIJLESH  
CHATURVEDI 
 
RENU SINGH 

 
KALPANA MISHRA 

 
SABITA DEVI 

 
MEENA SHUKLA 

 
ALKA CHAURASIA 

14-12-2001         
 

 
23-03-2003 

 
07-09-2003 
 
19-09-2003 

 
01-10-2003 

 
19-02-2003 

chaturvedineha168@gm
ail.com 
nandinisingh0744@gmai
l.com 
mishraritika631@gmail.
com 
ritikasingh200319@gmai
l.com 
 
shukla.sakshi4429@gma
il.com  
 
simranchaurasia7774@g
mail.com 

    8303600787 
 
    9140836464 
 
    6306932190 
 
    9118728860 
 
    7869196357 
 
    8840415142 

AB+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
O+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
O+ve 

         

SECOND YEAR CADETS 
(B CERTIFICATE) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

UP/21/SDA/224754 
 
UP/21/SDA/224755 
 
UP/21/SDA/224756 
 
UP/21/SDA/224757 
 
UP/21/SDA/224758 
 
UP/21/SDA/224759 
 
UP/21/SDA/224760 
 
UP/21/SDA/224761 
 
UP/21/SDA/224762 
 
UP/21/SDA/224763 
 

CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 

ABHISHEK YADAV 
 
ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 
DEEPAK KUMAR 
 
DEEPAK KUMAR 
 
NITI RAJ 
 
RITESH KUMAR 
TIWARI 
SASANK MISHRA 
 
SOMIL SHARMA 
 
SOURABH SINGH 
PARIHAR 
VISHESH SINGH 

SANTLAL YADAV 
 
NANHE LAL 
SHARMA 
GOVIND PRASAD 
NISHAD 
MARKANDEY RAM 
 
RAJ KUMAR SHAH 
 
SHESHNATH 
TIWARI 
AASUTOSH MISHRA 
 
GORAKHNATH 
 
BHASKAR SINGH 
PARIHAR 
RAM SUMER SINGH 
YADAV 

  RAMA DEVI                    
 
MANJOO DEVI 
 
SUMITRA 
 
GEETA DEVI 
 
ARCHANA DEVI 
 
 
 
 
 
SHOBHA DEVI 
 
 
 
KRISHNA LATA 

21-01-2005 
 

15-12-2001 
 

07-08-2003 
 

15-11-2001 
 

22-03-2004 
 

31-03-2003 
 

15-04-2003 
 

29-12-2003 
 

23-03-2004 
 

05-08-2002 

ybl62226@gmail.com 
 
sharmaashishkumar531@
gmail.com 
dk568337@gmail.com 
  
deep2415m@gmail.com 
 
nitirajtheshadow@gmail.c
om 
riteshtiwari660@gmail.co
m 
mishrasasank65@gmail.c
om 
jhalwapeepalgaon@gmail
.com 
sourabhparihar09@gmail.
com 
ramsumersingyadav@gm
ail.com 

    9415815193 
 
    8081451039 
 
   7398597513 
 
   6388194037 
 
   7282068553 
 
   7307341501 
 
   8738946224 
 
    8090902746 
 
     9977954212 
 
     9506209605 

AB+Ve 
 
 
 
B+ve 
 
A+ve 
 
AB+ve 
 
A+ve 
 
O+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
AB-ve 
 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

    THIRD YEAR CADETS 
(C CERTIFICATE) 

    

 

 

Regtl No. 

 

 

Rank 

 

 

Name 

 

 

Father's Name 

 

 

Mother's Name 

 

 

D.O.B 

 

 

Email ID 

 

 

Cdt's Contact 

 

 

Blood Group 

 
UP/20/SWA/224786 
 

     UP/20/SWA/224787 
 

UP/20/SWA/224788 
 
UP/20/SWA/224789 
 
UP/20/SWA/224790 
 
UP/20/SDA/224791 
 
UP/20/SDA/224792 
 
UP/20/SDA/224793 
 
UP/20/SDA/224794 
 
UP/20/SDA/224795 
 
UP/20/SDA/224796 
 
UP/20/SDA/224797 
 
UP/20/SDA/224798 

 
  CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
UO 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
SUO 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 
 
CADET 

 

 
VARSHA YADAV 
 
PRATIBHA SAROJ 
 
REECHA DUBEY 
 
NIDHI KUMARI 
 
SUDAMINI JHA  
 
ANAND SINGH 
 
ANKIT KUMAR  
MISHRA 
ARMAN KUMAR  
 
EKAGRA CHATTREE  
 
MAHESH KUMAR 
SHUKLA 

MONU SINGH 
 

PRATYANCHAL PATEL 
 
PRANAV MISHRA 

 
SURYA BAHADUR 
YADAV 
JYOTISH CHANDRA 
 
MANOJ KUMAR 
DUBEY 
NIRMAL KUMAR 
 
OM PRAKASH 
 
KAMLESH SINGH 
 
A. K. MISHRA 
B.  
BRIJESH KUMAR 
MISHRA 
ABHINEET 
CHATTREE 
S. B. SHUKLA 
 
BRAHMDEV SINGH 
 
ARVIND PATEL 
 
R. K. MISHRA 

 
KUSUM YADAV  
             
SUNITA KUMARI  
 
SAVITA DUBEY 
 
SANGEETA  
 
VANDANA JHA 
 
URMILA DEVI 
 
ANJU MISHRA  
 
POONAM DEVI 
 
NANDINI CHATTREE 
 
MEERA DEVI 
 
RENOO SINGH 
 
PUNITA PATEL  
 
SEEMA MISHRA 

 
26/03/2003 

 
09-11-2002 

 
12-07-2001 

 
03-05-2001 

 
19/12/2002 

 
27/04/2003 

 
16/12/2001 

 
09-05-2001 

 
11-09-2001 

 
04-01-2002 

 
14/09/2003 

 
09-08-2002 

 
12-09-2002 

 
varshay1000@gmail.com 
 
sarojpratibha2002@gmail
.com 
richadubey0702@gmail.c
om 
percy3520@gmail.com 
 
jhasudamini@gmail.com 
 
singhanand84041@gmail.
com 
ankitkrmishra119@gmail.
com 
armanmishra249@gmail.c
om 
ekagrachattree@gmail.co
m 
maheshshukla066@gmail.
com 
tm2301002@gmail.com 
 
pratyanchalpatel@gmail.c
om 
 
mishrayash0906@gmail.c
om 

    
  9115346875 
 
    795225760 
 
     9612530029 
 
    9582009783 
 
   6307807003 
 
    7007616498 
 
   9407477346 
 
    9559922969 
 
    9415814029 
 
   9076724274 
 
    9125187351 
 
   9695642218 
 
 
     687955575 

 
O+ve 
 
A+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
AB+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
O+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
O+ve 
 
O+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
B+ve 
 
 
B+ve 

         

         



  REPORT  
 
 

The National Cadet Corps is the Indian military cadet corps with its Headquarters at 

New Delhi. It is open to school and college students on voluntary basis. National Cadet 

Corps is a Tri-Services Organization, comprising the Army, Navy and Air Force, engaged 

in grooming the youth of the country into disciplined and patriotic citizens. The National 

Cadet Corps in India is a voluntary organization that recruits cadets from high schools, 

colleges and Universities all over India. The Cadets are given basic military training in 

small arms and parades. The officers and cadets have no liability for active military service 

once they complete their course but are given preference over normal candidates during 

selections based on the achievements in the corps. 

The aims of NCC is to develop character, commandership, discipline, 

Leadesrship, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, sportsmanship and ideals of 

Selfless service among the youth of the country; to create a human resource of 

Organized, trained and motivated youth to provide leadership in all lifestyles 

In addition, always be available for the service of the nation; to provide a suitable 

Environment to motivate the youth to take up a career in the Armed Forces. 

 

In 1949, the Girls Division was raised in order to give equal opportunities to school 

and college going girls. The NCC was given an inter-service image in 1950 when 

the Air Wing was added, followed by the Naval Wing in 1952. Same year, the 

NCC curriculum was extended to include community development/social service 

activities as a part of the NCC syllabus at the behest of Late Pandit Jawaharlal 

Nehru who took keen interest in the growth of the NCC. Following the 1962 Sino- 

Indian War, to meet the requirement of the Nation, the NCC training was made 



compulsory in 1963. In 1968, the Corps was again made voluntary. 

 

NCC in the college plays a credible role in shaping the character of students 

By instilling the values of patriotism, service, discipline and hard work. 

NCC insists qualities like nationalism, patriotism, discipline, team spirit, 

Leadership, self-confidence and promote overall personality development. NCC 

gives a tremendous opportunity to all betterment, irrespective of caste, creed, 

religion and economic status. Based on the aims of NCC; the organization has laid 

down training syllabi for cadets. The syllabus for the Senior Division Cadets 

covers a period of three years. Except for minor, the syllabus for each division is 

similar for boy and girl cadets. The training year matches the academic and 

financial year. 

 

Ewing Christian College (ECC) was established in 1902. Since then it has become one of 

the premier colleges for excellence in higher education and research in India. 

National Cadet Corps existed in Ewing Christian College since 1950s to ignite the minds 

of cadets with the motto - UNITY AND DISCIPLINE to develop qualities of character, 

courage, comradeship, discipline, leadership, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, ideals of 

selfless service and bring peace, prosperity and bliss to the nation. 



The Army Wing Unit, National Cadet Corps of Ewing Christian College was raised this 
year under the aegis of 16 UP Bn. 

Dr. Amitabh Shad was appointed as the Associated NCC Officer (ANO) of this NCC 

Army Unit, ECC and took over the charge as care taking officer initially with 51 cadets in 

NCC army wing ECC. 

Later, after completing the PRCM 168 and being commissioned to the rank of lieutenant 

and taking charge as associate NCC officer ECC on ...... 

During his tenure particularly in PRCM course at officer training academy Nagpur he 

secured 1st place in drill, 1st place in weapon training, 2nd place in cultural event held at 

OTA. 

He also got excellence in academics award and commandant award during the course at 

OTA. 

Further, he let his Shivaji company to the overall first position in PRCM 168 held at...... 

He was awarded the best officer cadet from UP cadet and secured overall fourth position 
with award percentage of 73 % and A grading in the given course. 

He has also successfully completed the training in NCC EXPA INDIA. Recently ADG 

MAJOR GENERAL RAKESH RANA NCC UTTAR PRADESH DIRECTORATE has 

awarded him as the BEST ANO. 
 



Activities and events 

2022-23 
     

 History Of Indian Army (offline Seminar): 
 
 

  Date: 26th July 2022 

  

 Venue: Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 

  

 Brief Description: 

  History of Indian army programme was organized by 1 UP NAVAL NCC of ECC for ARMY 

WING cadets. Special guest was welcome Captain Deepali Bhardwaj. 

 She explained well about history of Indian army and also carrier opportunities in it. Totally 

awesome and interesting programme was that. And at last e-certificate was also provide to all 

cadets. 

 



 

 Rakhi Making Competiton: 
 Date: 11th August 2022 

 Venue: Ewing Christin College, Prayagraj. 

 Brief Description: 

 On 11 august 2022, Rakhi making competition was organized in ECC by NCC ARMY WING .  

 Many students of college and cadets of army wing were participated in this competition. 

 Key Highlights: 

 From NCC ARMY WING , Cdt. Somil Sharma and Cdt. Abhishek Yadav had participated. Winners were awarded for 

rakhi making. 

 Below mentioned winners of this competition: 

 1st - Shailly Singh BA 3rd yr 

 2nd- Khushi Pandey BSc 1st yr 

 3rd - Zainab Fatima BA 3rd yr 

 Photos: 

  
 

 

   Independence Day Parade: 
 

 Date: 15th August 2022 

 Venue: Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj. 

 Brief Description: Independence Day is celebrated annually on 15 August as a public holiday in India commemorating 

the nation's independence from the United Kingdom on 15 August 1947, the day when the provisions of the Indian 

Independence Act, which transferred legislative sovereignty to the Indian Constituent Assembly, came into effect. On 15 

august 2022, a parade was organized at ECC ground. 

 All cadets were participated in the parade. 

 

 
 
 



 

   

DR. Amitabh Shad regarding ncc and independence day occasion.          

 
 



 EBSB CAMP: 

o Date: 24th August 2022 – 04 September 2022 

o Venue: SIET Jhalwa, Prayagraj 

o Brief Description: 
 Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Camp (EBSB - for NCC Cadets of UP Dte with TN,Puducherry, 

Andaman & Nicobar Dte were conducted by NCC Gp HQ Prayagrai under the aegis of NoC 

Dte UP), Lucknow from 24 Aug to 04 sep. A total of bU0 cadets, SUXUr & SWX13 ANOS 

and detalled statt will attend the camp. To imbibe the true spirit for strenathening the unity. 

 On 24 august 2022, this camp was organized at SIET Jhalwa prayagraj. 

 Cadet Niti Raj and UO Ekagra Chatree were participated in this camp under cultural events. 

 As name suggested ek bharat shreshta bharat, one india best india, there is showing a 

unity of india. Cdt. Niti Raj won 4 gold medals and UO Ekagra Chattree won 3 medals 

in this camp. 

 The award was given by Grp. Commander Brig. K.P. Krishna Kumar. 

 Photos: 

  
 

 Sports activities was also conducted like football, volleyball,etc. 

   
Different traditional activities were also organized from TN, Puducherry, Andaman & Nicobar Dte and UP Dte. 



 
             

 CATC-67 Camp (Appearing B Cert.) 

 Date: 12th September 2022 – 19th September 2022 

 Venue: Ram Dulari Bacchu Lal Jaiswal Degree College, Nawabganj, Prayagraj 

 Brief Description: 

 Training forms the backbone of N.C.C. which inculcates in the cadets the traits and 

qualities of resourcefulness, positive thinking moral and courage. 

 The cadets are required to attend the camp per year that includes parade, firing, pulling, 

service lectures etc. 

 CATC-67 was held from 12 Sep to 19 Sep at Ram Dulari Bacchu lal Jaiswal Degree 

College, Nawabganj, Prayagraj 

 Photos: 

 



 
 
 

 CATC Camp (Appearing C Cert): 

 Date: 20th September 2022- 27th September 2022 

 Venue: Ram Dulari Bacchu Lal Jaiswal Degree College, Nawabganj. 

 Brief Description: 

 All the cadets attended the CATC camps in order to get qualified for the ‘C’ certificate 

exams. 

 CATC- was held from 20 Sep to 27 Sep at Ram Dulari Bacchu lal Jaiswal Degree 

College, Nawabganj, Prayagraj. 

 Photos:     



  

  
 

 

 

 



 OTA CHENNAI ATTACHMENT CAMP: 

 

 Date: 03rd November 2022 – 12th November 2022 

 Venue: OTA Chennai. 

 Brief Description: Our cadet UO Sudamini Jha have attended OTA Attachment Camp 

which was held at OTA Chennai in the month of October. 

  

 Photo: 

 UO SUDAMINI JHA 

  

 
 

 
Below she has shared her experienced about OTA camp. 

 

 

’NCC’, it's not just an organisation but a life which transforms you into a totally different person and that’s what happened to me as 

well and all the other cadets who were selected for the OTA ATT Camp. 

 

 

As APJ Abdul Kalam once said, ‘All of us do not have equal talent, but all of us have equal opportunity to develop our talents’. 

With this quote he surely meant that we should never leave any opportunity to excel ourselves. One such opportunity came to me 

knocking on the door - ‘The OTA ATT Camp’ that was organised at OTA, Chennai. ‘OTA Chennai’ must be a dream of 

thousands of defence aspirants but being lucky enough very few get the chance of visiting there before succeeding in their 

entrance exam. But then, they say ‘Great dreams of great dreamers are always transcended’ and so did my dream of going to 

OTA. 

 

The journey began on 31st October 2022 itself, as we two cadets of Prayagraj group boarded the Bundelkhand Express and headed 

towards Virangana Lakshmibai. I was quite nervous and curious about how the camp would go. We Reached Virangana 



Lakshmibai on 1st November 2022 and were made to stay at 32 UP (G) BN NCC till we board again towards Chennai. On the 

same night we headed towards Chennai. We were 15 cadets of UP Directorate together now. 

 

 

We reached Chennai on 3rd November 2022. When I saw the entrance gate OTA for the first time my heart skipped a beat. I couldn’t 

get my eyes off it; I wasn’t able to believe my own eyes that I finally made it till here after all those interviews that I once thought 

I won’t even clear. It was our first day at OTA and the heavy rainfall cancelled our plans for ‘OTA Prashan’. We were made to 

stay in Hajipir Coy. We made friends from various other directorates. The ones living with us in our barrack were from Andhra 

Pradesh, Telangana and Uttrakhand respectively. 

 

 

As we were here in the world of ragdas and drills, how could we be spared? Our schedule for the next few days (9 to be specific) 

came, that included early morning PT/ Drill/ OT which taught us the importance of physical exercise, coordination and making 

balance between mind and body. After the PT/Drill we had our breakfast at 08:00 am and afterwards classes were scheduled till 

1300 hrs, where they taught us about the wars and army history. Be it the PIS or the officers during our theory classes, all of them 

aimed to build a leader in all of us. I still remember the words of Captain Mohit Gautam, as he says ‘It's not necessary for a 

manager to be a good leader but it is very much important for a leader to be a good manager.’ Between all these classes about war 

history, another skill that cadets learned among themselves was being attentive while taking naps. 

 

 

On the third day of the camp, i.e., 5th November 2022 we were issued bicycles to cover long distances in the campus during activities 

such as Games in the evening for which we needed to cross the Adyan river. 

 

 

One of the most beautiful and precious moment for all of us was the light show organised at White House - ‘White House Talks’. It 

was a show where we got to know about the academy from the oldest building - The White House, itself. Being not strict with us, 

the academy also organised ‘Chennai Pradarshan’ for all of us on Sunday, during which we visited Chennai’s most famous 

‘Marina Beach’, ‘St. Mary’s Church’ and ‘The Fort Museum’. The day ended with a beautiful sunset at the beach. 

 

We were also taken to the firing range where we were introduced with various weapons, especially INSAS, that we were about to fire 

with for the very first tme. Two days were dedicated to the firing session, so that we get to know INSAS better. Two days were 

dedicated to the firing session, so that we get to know INSAS better. 

We also went to the museum inside OTA where we learned about the men who sacrificed their lives for the nation, the history of OTA 

and the medals of various heroes of our nation. As many directions were leaving on 12th Nov 2022 itself, the plan/schedule of 

12th Nov was preponed to 11th Nov 2022. On that day we had our photograph clicked and visited to few more places in OTA that 

were new to us. 

Though it was raining since morning, we walked forward and went to the equitation area to see the 37 horses serving at OTA, two of 

them were Sultan and Tomar. Then we headed towards the WC accommodation area where we saw the clean and disciplined area 

followed by the P-Hill visit. P-Hill, also called Punishment Hill by the cadets training there, gave a proper aerial view of the OTA 

along with the airport. We also got pictures clicked there with Captain Aparna Rai, who have made all these visits possible for us. 

After all the visits we went back to our barracks and dried ourselves up. The training at OTA had come to an end that day. At the 

end of it we had made several friends among those 100 cadets who came from all over India. 

And OTA has motivated us to be strong and disciplined in our lives and never give up, no matter how difficult the obstacle is. 

 

 



…. UO SUDAMINI JHA 16 UP BN NCC PRAYAGRAJ        

 Punit Sagar Abhiyaan Programme 

 Date: 06 December 2022 

 Venue: Sangam, Prayagraj. 

 Brief Description: 

 On 6 december 2022, punit sagar abhiyan programme was organized at sangam prayagraj by 

16 UP BN NCC .  

 The programme was to provide knowledge about ganga cleanliness to all cadets participients. 

 Photos: 

  
 

 
         

  IMA ATTACHMENT CAMP: 

 

 Date: 19th December 2022 – 27th December 2022 

 Venue: IMA Attachment Camp, Dehradun, Uttrakhand 

 Brief Description: 



 Our cadet SUO Ekagra Chattree have attended IMA attachment camp which was held at IMA 

dehradun, uttarakhand. 

 Photos: 

 

 

SUO EKAGRA CHATTREE 

 
 



 Newly Enrollment of Cadets: (2022-23) 

 

 Date: 08th December 2022 

 Venue: Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj. 

 Brief Description: 

 In 2022 year there are also conducted events and programme by ECC. 

 Total 12 SDs and 8 SWs were enrolled after completing selection procedure which included 

physical, written , speech test,etc. 

 LISTS OF CADETS: 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Cdt. Shiv Prasad Mishra 
 Cdt. Aman shukla 
Cdt. Anil chauhan 
Cdt. Avinash kumar yadav 
 Cdt. Shubroto sarkar 
Cdt. Anuj Mishra 
 Cdt. Harsh pandey 
Cdt. Lal bihari chauhan 
 Cdt. Satyam kushwaha  
Cdt. Utkarsh dwivedi 
 Cdt. Vatan shukla 
Cdt. Vikas patel  
Cdt. Shashi patel  
Cdt. umra niyaz 
 Cdt. Tripti mishra 
Cdt. Anushka upadhyay 
 Cdt. Nidhi mishra 
Cdt. Tejal Sharma 
 Cdt. Yashi maurya 
 Cdt. Tanu tiw 



 Photos: 

  

 

 Republic Day: 
     

 

 Date: 26th January 2023 

  

 Venue: Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 

  

 Brief Description:  Republic Day is the day when India marks and celebrates the date on which the 

Constitution of India came into effect on 26 January 1950. This replaced the Government of India Act 

1935 as the governing document of India, thus turning the nation into a republic separate from British 

Raj. 

 On republic day 2023, parade was conducted in the college premises by the Army and the Naval NCC 

wings in which all the cadets old and the newly admitted ones participated. 



 Key Highlights: Cadets were awarded for their achievements: 

 

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION CEREMONY 

(NCC (ARMY WING) 

 

S.No NAME ACHIEVEMENT 

1 SUO EKAGRA 

CHGATTREE 

Represented NCC in the All India G.V. Mavalankar Shooting 

Championship held in Ahmedabad 

Best Shooter of UP Directorate. 

Attended the Indian Military Attachment camp, Dehradun 

EBSB with Amravati group 

2 UO SUDAMINI Attended the Officers Training academy Attachment Camp, Chennai 

Also served MH Prayagraj 

3 UO MAHESH KUMAR 

SHUKLA 

Felicitated by the Grp Cdr for the best shooting in the Inter Bn 
Shooting competition 
Best in Descipline 

4 UO Richa Dubey Attended the MilitaryHospital AttachmentCamp 2IC 
Best SW cadet. 

5. Cdt Nidhi Kumari Attended the Inter Group Competition 

6.  CDT PRATIBHA 

SAROJ 

Representing the University of Allahabad in the Inter 

University Sports Championship 

7 CDT VARSHA 

YADAV 

Representing the University of Allahabad in the Inter university 
Sports Championship 

8 CDT NITI RAJ Representing the UP Directorate in the Ek Bharat Shreshta 
Bharat Camp,Prayagraj 

9 CDT DEEPAK 

KUMAR 

Outstanding 

performance in the PRE Thal Sainik Camp 

10 SIMRAN CHAURASIA the Inter Bn Shooting Competion & The 

Thal Sainik Camp 

 11 SAKSHI SHUKLA PRE THAL SAINIK CAMP 

 
 

 

            The Following Cadets were Felicitated by the Commanding Officer of 16 UP Bn NCC for their         
Outstanding performance and Hardwork in the Combined Annual Training Camp-2022 
 
  

1. Cdt Shiwangee Mishra - Shooting 

2. Cdt Kumari Neha  - Shooting 

3. Cdt Ritika Singh  -           Cultural 

4. Cdt Saurabh   - Best Briefing 



5. Cdt Deepak   -  Piloting 

6. Cdt Sasank Mishra  -  Guard of honour 

7. Cdt Nandini   -  Cultural 

 
 

 Photos: 

 





 
 

 Eat Right India – Millets Mela:  

    

 Date: 28th March 2023 

 

 Venue: Chandra Shekhar Azad Park, Prayagraj 

 

 Brief Description: Eat Right Millets Mela is an innovative concept to engage and educate citizens 

through various activities like poster competitions, quizzes, street plays, talks, panel discussions, 

workshops, performances, shows and film screenings. The mela provides an opportunity to learn 

about safe food and healthy diets, including quick tests for adulterants, health and nutrition 

benefits of food, dietary advice by experts, information on Government programmes and 

initiatives, and much more. Pavilions displaying interesting exhibits and stalls showcasing local 

thalis, temple foods and organic foods are also features of this mela. 

 

 Key Highlights:  

 Millets’ Awareness Rally was conducted by the Government of India, in which the NCC cadets of 

Prayagraj Group participated. 

 NCC cadets were educated on the importance of using Millets based products over normal market 

products. 

 

 Photos:    

    
 

 

  SSB Orientation Programme  

 Date: 31st May 2023 

  



 Venue: Joginder Singh Gate, Old Cantt, Prayagraj 

  

 Brief Description: The objective of the SSB Orientation programme was to familiarise 

participants with the selection process, procedure and techniques employed by the Service 

Selection Board (SSB) for selecting candidates for various defence forces. The programme 

aimed to provide us with a comprehensive understanding of selection process enabling us 

to perform at our best during the SSB interview. 

  

 Key Highlights:  

 The Chief Guest of the Orientation Programme was Col.  

 Cadets from the Prayagraj Group took part in the Orientation Programme. 

 Cadets were explained about the 5 days selection procedure of the SSB. 

 Cadets who took part in the orientation programme are: 

 Cdt. Somil Sharma 

 Cdt. Harsh Pandey 

 Photos:  

   
                         

 

 ‘B’ Certificate Exam:  
 

 Date: 5th February 2023 

 

 Venue: Jogindar Singh Gate, Old Cantt, Prayagraj 

 

 Brief Description:  

 All the ‘B’ Certificate cadets appeared for the examination. 

 Our cadets who appeared for this examination were from 2nd Year of academic session 

2022-23. 

 Photos:  



 
    

 ‘C’ Certificate EXam:  
 

    Date: 19th  February 2023 

 

 Venue: Jogindar Singh Gate, Old Cantt, Prayagraj 

 
 Brief Description:  

 All the ‘C’ Certificate cadets appeared for the examination. 

 Our cadets who appeared for this examination were from 3rd Year of academic session 2022-23. 

 

 Photos:   

  
 

   
 
 

 Poster and Painting Making Competition:  
 

 Date: 9th June 2023 

  

 Venue: Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 

  



 Brief Description: 

 A Poster and Painting Making Competition was conducted on the Prayagraj Group Level.  

 Cadets from all over the Prayagraj submitted their painting in the Group Headquarters. 

  

  

  

 Key Highlights:  

 Cadets from our college submitted their posters. 

 Two posters from our cadets got the second position. 

 Cdt. Shashi Patel 

 Cdt, Umra Niyaz 

  

 Photos:  

      
 
 
 

 Blood Donation Camp:  

 
   Date: 14th June 2023 

  

 Venue: Motilal Nehru Medical College, Prayagraj 



  

 Brief Description:  

 This camp was conducted on the World Blood Donor Day. 

 14th June is observed as the WBD as to raise awareness about the 

importance of safe blood transfusions and to thank blood donors for their 

valuable contributions. 

 Blood Donation Camp was organised by the 1 UP Med Coy. 

  

 Key Highlights:  

 Two of our cadets volunteered for the noble cause of Donating Blood. 

 The name of the cadets are as follows: 

 Cdt. Aman Shukla 

 Cdt. Shubroto Sarkar 

 
                      Photos: 

   



       
 
 

  Yog Diwas: 

 
    Date: 21st June 2023 

  

 Venue: 6 UP Girls BN NCC, Prayagraj 

  

 Brief Description:  

 Yog Diwas was celebrated on International Day of Yoga. 

 This day is dedicated to promoting the practice of yoga around the world to improve 

health, well-being, and mindfulness. 

 On Yog Diwas, we celebrated the importance of yoga in our lives, promoting its practice 

for health, well-being, and spiritual growth. 

  

 Key Highlights:  

 Chief Guest and Yoga Instructor was Professor from BHU.  

 He was National award holder for Yoga. 

 Officers from different Battalions and Group Headquarters came to participate in the Yog 

Diwas. 

 More than 200 cadets participated on the event to practise Yoga. 

  



 Photos:  

  

        

     
 



 
 

PERSONAL ACHIEVEMENTS 
PRIZE DISTRIBUTON CEREMONY  

NCC (ARMY WING)  
EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S.NO NAME ACHIEVEMENT 

1. SUO EKAGRA CHATTREE Represented NCC in the All India G.V. 
Mavalankar Shooting Championship 
held in Ahmedabad 
Attended the Indian Military 
Attachment camp, Dehradun 

2. UO SUDAMINI JHA Attended the Officers Training 
academy Attachment Camp, Chennai 

3. UO MAHESH KR SHUKLA Felicitated by the Grp Cdr for the 
best shooting in the Inter Bn 
Shooting competition 

 
4. 

UO Richa Dubey Attended the Military Hospital 
Attachment Camp 

5. Cdt Nidhi Kumari Attended the Inter Group 
Competition  

6. SUO Baijnath Keshri (EX) Receiving the Highest Marks in the  
Ncc C Cert exam (SD) 

7. UO Anupriya Receiving the Highest Marks in the  
Ncc C Cert exam (Sw) 

8. Cdt Pratibha Saroj Representing the University of 
Allahabad in the Inter university 
Sports Championship 

9 . Cdt Varsha Yadav Representing the University of 
Allahabad in the Inter university 
Sports Championship 

10. Cdt Niti Raj Representing the UP Directorate in 
the Ek Bharat Shreshta Bharat Camp, 
Prayagraj 

11. Cdt Deepak Kumar Outstanding performance in the PRE 
Thal Sainik Camp 

12. Cdt Simran Chaurasia Competed in the Inter Bn Shooting 
Competion & The Thal Sainik Camp 

13. Cdt Sakshi Shukla Attended the Pre Thal Sainik Camp 



 
The Following Cadets have been Felicitated by the Commanding Officer 16 UP Bn NCC for their 

Outstanding performance and Hardwork in the Combined Annual Training Camp-2022 
1. Cdt Shiwangee Mishra  -  Shooting 

2. Cdt Kumari Neha-              Shooting 

3. Cdt Ritika Singh-                Cultural 

4. Cdt Saurabh                       - Best Briefing 

5. Cdt Deepak                      -  Piloting 

6. Cdt Sasank Mishra          -  Guard of honour 

7. Cdt Nandini                      - Cultural



Camp details 
NAME OF THE CAMP       PARTICIPANTS 

C CERTIFICATE 

 

 CATC-70, NAWABGANJ,PRAYAGRAJ     Cdt Varsha Yadav 

 Organized by 16 UP BN       Cdt Pratibha Saroj 

 NCC Prayagraj of UP DTE       Cdt Richa Dubey 

 RDBL Degree College       Cdt Anand Singh 

 Nawabganj          Cdt Ankit Kumar Mishra 

Cdt Arman Kumar 
Cdt Mahesh Kumar Shukla 
Cdt Monu Singh 
Cdt Prataynchal Patel 
Cdt Pramnav Mishra 

 Nam of cam6556uynamwp 
• OTA Chennai Attachment Camp      Cdt Sudamini Jha 
• 3 Nov 2022 - 12 Nov 2022 am of camp 

 

 EEBSB & IMA          

 IIMA DATE: 19 Dec 2022 – 27 Dec 2022     UO EKAGRA CHATTREE 

 EBSB DATE: 24 Aug 2022 – 4 Sep 2022 

 IGC CAMP         Cdt Nidhi Kumari 

 

 

B CERTIFICATE 

 CATC 67 – 12 Sep 2022 – 19 Sep 2022    Cdt Niti Raj 

Cdt Kumari Neha 

Cdt Nandani Singh 

Cdt Ritika Mishra 

Cdt Ritika Singh 

Cdt Abhishek Yadav 

Cdt Ashish Kumar Sharma 

Cdt Deepak kUmar 

Cdt Ritesh Kumar Tiwaari 

Cdt Shashank Mishra 

Cdt Somil Sharma 

Cdt Sourabh Singh Parihar 

Cdt Vishesh Singh 

 RDBL Nawabganj Prayagraj 

 TSC CAMP:         Cdt Simran Churasia 



Cdt Sakshi Shukla 

Cdt Deepak Kumar 

 EBSB CAMP: 24 Aug 2022 – 4 Sep 2022     Cdt Niti Raj 

 ARMY ATTACHMENT CAMP      Cdt Simaran Chaurasia 

  



 

RESULT  

YEAR – 2022-23 

 
 No. of cadets appeared in B- Certificate exam- 16 

 

 No. of cadets scored Alpha grade in B- certificate exam-13 

 

 No. of cadets appeared in C- certificate exam- 09 

 

 No. of cadets scored Alpha grade in C-certificate exam-06 

 

 

 

 



    

EWING CHRISTIAN 
COLLEGE     

         

    BATCH - 2021-22     

         

    

FIRST YEAR (NEW 
ENROLLMENT)     

         

         

Regtl. No. RANK NAME FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME D.O.B  Email-ID Cdt's Contact BLOOD GROUP 

UP/21/SWA/224747 CADET KUMARI NEHA JITENDRA KUMAR 
BRIJLESH 
CHATURVEDI 14-12-2001  chaturvedineha168@gmail.com  8303600787 AB+ve 

UP/21/SWA/224748 CADET NANDINI SINGH 
KRISHNA KUMAR 
SINGH RENU SINGH 23-03-2003  nandinisingh074@gmail.com  9140836464 B+ve 

UP/21/SWA/224749 CADET RITIKA MISHRA 
NEERAJ KUMAR 
MISHRA KALPANA MISHRA 07-09-2003  mishraritika631@gmail.com  6306932190 B+ve 

UP/21/SWA/224750 CADET RITIKA SINGH 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH SABITA DEVI 19-09-2003  ritikasingh200319@gmail.com  9118728860 O+ve 

UP/21/SWA/224751 CADET SAKSHI SHUKLA  UMESH SHUKLA MEENA SHUKLA 01-10-2003  shukla.sakshi4429@gmail.com  7869196357 B+ve 

UP/21/SWA/224753 CADET SIMRAN CHAURASIA ANIL CHAURASIA ALKA CHAURASIA 19-02-2003  simranchaurasia7774@gmail.com  8840415142 O+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224754 CADET ABHISHEK YADAV SANTLAL YADAV RAMA DEVI 21-10-2005  ybl62226@gmail.com  9415815193 AB+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224755 CADET 
ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA  NANHE LAL SHARMA MANJOO DEVI 15-12-2001  sharmaashishkumar531@gmail.com  8081451039  

UP/21/SDA/224756 CADET DEEPAK KUMAR 
GOVIND PRASAD 
NISHAD SUMITRA 07-08-2003  dk568337@gmail.com  7398597513 B+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224757 CADET DEEPAK KUMAR MARKANDEY RAM GEETA DEVI 15-11-2001  deep2415m@gmail.com  6388194037 A+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224758 CADET NITI RAJ RAJ KUMAR SHAH ARCHANA DEVI 22-03-2004  nitirajtheshadow@gmail.com  7282068553 AB+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224759 CADET RITESH KUMAR TIWARI SHESHNATH TIWARI  31-03-2003 riteshtiwari660@gmail.com  7307341501 A+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224760 CADET SHASHANK MISHRA AASHUTOSH MISHRA  15-04-2003 mishrashashank65@gmail.com  8738946224 O+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224761 CADET SOMIL SHARMA GORAKHNATH SHOBHA DEVI 29-12-2003 jhalwapeepalgaon@gmail.com  8090902746 B+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224762 CADET 
SOURABH SINGH 
PARIHAR 

BHASKAR SINGH 
PARIHAR 

NEEMA SINGH 
PARIHAR 23-03-2004 sourabhparihar09@gmail.com  9977954212 B+ve 

UP/21/SDA/224763 CADET VISHESH SINGH 
RAM SUMER SINGH 
YADAV KRISHNA LATA 15-08-2002 ramsumersingyadav@gmail.com  9506209605 AB-ve 

         

         

    

SECOND YEAR (B 
CERTIFICATE)     

         

Regtl. No. RANK NAME FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME D.O.B Email-ID Cdt's Contact BLOOD GROUP 

UP/20/SWA/224786 CADET VARSHA YADAV 
SURYA BAHADUR 
YADAV  KUSUM YADAV  26/03/2003 varshay1000@gmail.com  9115346875 O+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224787 CADET PRATIBHA SAROJ  JYOTISH CHANDRA SUNITA KUMARI  09-11-2002 sarojpratibha2002@gmail.com  9795225760 A+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224788 CADET REECHA DUBEY 
MANOJ KUMAR 
DUBEY SAVITA DUBEY 12-07-2001 richadubey0702@gmail.com  9612530029 B+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224789 CADET NIDHI KUMARI NIRMAL KUMAR SANGEETA  03-05-2001 percy3520@gmail.com  9582009783 AB+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224790 CADET SUDAMINI JHA OM PRAKASH VANDANA JHA 19/12/2002 jhasudamini@gmail.com  6307807003 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224791 CADET ANAND SINGH KAMLESH SINGH URMILA DEVI 27/04/2003 singhanand84041@gmail.com  7007616498 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224792 CADET ANKIT KUMAR MISHRA A.K. MISHRA ANJU MISHRA  16/12/2001 ankitkrmishra119@gmail.com  9407477346 O+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224793 CADET ARMAN KUMAR 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
MISHRA POONAM DEVI 09-05-2001 armanmishra249@gmail.com  9559922969 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224794 CADET EKAGRA CHATTREE ABHINEET CHATTREE NANDINI CHATTREE 11-09-2001 ekagrachattree@gmail.com  9415814029 O+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224795 CADET 
MAHESH KUMAR 
SHUKLA S.B. SHUKLA MEERA DEVI 04-01-2002 maheshshukla066@gmail.com  9076724274 O+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224796 CADET MONU SUNGH  BRAHMDEV SINGH RENOO SINGH 14/09/2003 tm2301002@gmail.com  9125187351 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224797 CADET PRATYANCHAL PATEL ARVIND PATEL PUNITA PATEL  09-08-2002 pratyanchalpatel@gmail.com  9695642218 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224798 CADET PRANAV MISHRA R.K. MISHRA SEEMA MISHRA 12-09-2002 mishrayash0906@gmail.com  8687955575 B+ve 
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THIRD YEAR (C 
CERTIFICATE)     

         

Regtl. No. RANK NAME FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME D.O.B Email-ID Cdt's Contact BLOOD GROUP 

UP/19/SWA/224747 CADET Aishanya Sharma Shailendra Sharma Ranjana Sharma 18-09-2002 aishanyasharma18@gmail.com  9005407272 O+ 

UP/19/SWA/224748 CADET Akansha Maurya Jay RAm Meera Devi 20-07-2001 akanshamaurya2071@gmail.com  7524088944 A+ 

UP/19/SWA/224749 CADET Anjali Kumari Sumer Chandra Suman Lata 05-01-2001 anjalisumer21@gmail.com  7408308817 B+ 

UP/19/SWA/224750 CADET Ankita Tripathi 
Virendra Ram 
Tripathi Kanchan Devi 07-12-2003 tripathianit201@gmail.com  8303561363 B+ 

UP/19/SWA/224751 CADET Anupriya Agrahari Raju Kumar Agrahari Mamta Devi 04-07-2003 anupriyaa736@gmail.com  8707878234 O+ 

UP/19/SWA/224752 CADET Riya Chaturvedi 
Deep Narayan 
Chaturvedi 

Manorama 
Chaturvedi 08-07-2000 criya0807@gamil.com  6393468665 A+ 

UP/19/SWA/224753 CADET Shruti Srivastava 
Rakesh Kumar 
Srivastava Pinky Srivastava 21-07-2002 shrishtisrivastava19@gmail.com  8081009534 B+ 

UP/19/SWA/224754 CADET Sneha Kesarwani 
Pramod Kumar 
Kesarwani Kanchan Devi 06-04-1999 kesarwanisneha35@gamil.com  8887763444 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224755 CADET Aman Mishra Paramatma Mishra Vidya Mishra 01-01-2002 amanmishra.globe@gmail.com  8881266919 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224756 CADET Ankit Kumar GAnga Prasad Shakuntala Devi 10-10-1999 arun9651611032@gmail.com  8052901824 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224757 SUO Baijnath Keshri Shriram Keshri Maya Devi 27-12-2000 baijnathkeshri.98071@gmail.com  7272868609 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224758 CADET Gyaneshawar Kumar Jagdamba Mishra Suman Devi 05-07-2001 gyanesg694@hotmail.com  9931175364 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224759 CADET Indra Mani Pandey 
Vijay Narayan 
Pamdey Komal Devi 12-05-2000 spcr7bhu@gmail.com  7905173258 A+ 

UP/19/SDA/224760 CADET Pranav Mishra Ram Milan Mishra Shakuntala Mishra 05-05-2001 mishrapranav60@gmail.com  7408885812 B+ 

UP/19/SDA/224761 CADET Sangam Singh Yadav Jay Dayal Singh Yadav Laxmi Devi 03-12-2000 ysangam@gmail.com  9663406513 B+ 

UP/19/SDA/224762 CADET Sarvesh Kumar Gupta Sita RAm Gupta Vidya Devi 23-07-2003 sarveshkumargupta666@gmail.com  9648070666 A+ 

UP/19/SDA/224763 CADET Vijay Pratap Singh Vijay Bahadur Singh Renu Singh 01-01-2001 vijaypratapvs442947@gamil.com  9648335703 B+ 

UP/19/SDA2244764 CADET Vimal Kumar Singh Raj Bahadur Siingh Subhwati Devi 03-01-2001 vimalkumarsinghkoraon@gmail.com  8127730680 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224765 CADET Vipul Singh Dharmaraj Singh Kusum Singh 10-02-2002 vipulsingh128@gmail.com  9118541281 AB+ 
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The National Cadet Corps is the Indian military cadet corps with its Headquarters at New Delhi. It is open to 

school and college students on voluntary basis. National Cadet Corps is a Tri Services Organization, 

comprising the Army, Navy and Air Force, engaged in grooming the youth of the country into disciplined 

and patriotic citizens. The National Cadet Corps in India is a voluntary organization that recruits cadets from 

high schools, colleges and Universities all over India. The Cadets are given basic military training in small arms 

and parades. The officers and cadets have no liability for active military service once they complete their course 

but are given preference over normal candidates during selections based on the achievements in the corps. The 

aims of NCC is to develop character, commandership, discipline, Leadership, secular outlook, spirit of 

adventure, sportsmanship and ideals of Selfless service among the youth of the country; to create a human 

resource of Organized, trained and motivated youth to provide leadership in all lifestyles In addition, always 

be available for the service of the nation; to provide a suitable Environment to motivate the youth to take up a 

career in the Armed Forces. In 1949, the Girls Division was raised in order to give equal opportunities to school 

and college going girls. The NCC was given an inter-service image in 1950 when the Air Wing was added, 

followed by the Naval Wing in 1952. Same year, the NCC curriculum was extended to include community 

development/social service activities as a part of the NCC syllabus at the behest of Late Pandit Jawaharlal 

Nehru who took keen interest in the growth of the NCC. Following the 1962 Sino-Indian War, to meet the 

requirement of the Nation, the NCC training was made compulsory in 1963. In 1968, the Corps was again made 

voluntary. 



 

 

NCC in the college plays a credible role in shaping the character of students By instilling the values of 

patriotism, service, discipline and hard work. NCC insists qualities like nationalism, patriotism, discipline, team 

spirit, Leadership, self-confidence and promote overall personality development. NCC gives a tremendous 

opportunity to all betterment, irrespective of caste, creed, religion and economic status. Based on the aims of 

NCC; the organization has laid down training syllabi for cadets. The syllabus for the Senior Division Cadets 

covers a period of three years. Except for minor, the syllabus for each division is similar for boy and girl cadets. 

The training year matches the academic and financial year. Ewing Christian College (ECC) was established in 

1902. Since then, it has become one of the premier colleges for excellence in higher education and research in 

India. National Cadet Corps existed in Ewing Christian College since 1950s to ignite the minds of cadets with 

the motto - UNITY AND DISCIPLINE to develop qualities of character, Coverage, comradeship, discipline, 

leadership, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, ideals of selfless service and bring peace, prosperity and bliss 

to the nation. The Army Wing Unit, National Cadet Corps of Ewing Christian College was raised this 

year under the aegis of 16 UP Bn. Dr. Amitabh Shad was appointed as the Associated NCC Officer (ANO) 

of this NCC Army Unit, ECC and took over the charge as care taking officer initially with 51 cadets in NCC 

army wing ECC. Later, after completing the PRCM 168 and being commissioned to the rank of lieutenant and 

taking charge as associate NCC officer ECC on   During his tenure particularly in PRCM course at officer 

training academy Nagpur he secured 1st place in drill, 1st place in weapon training, 2nd place in cultural event 

held at OTA. He also got excellence in academics award and commandant award during the course at OTA. 

Further, he let his Shivaji company to the overall first position in PRCM 168 held at   He was awarded the best 

officer cadet from UP cadet and secured overall fourth position with award percentage of 73 % and A grading 

in the given course. He has also successfully completed the training in NCC EXPA INDIA. Recently ADG 

MAJOR GENERAL RAKESH RANA NCC UTTAR PRADESH DIRECTORATE has awarded him as 

the BEST ANO. 

 

 

 

 



LISTS OF CADETS 

CADETS APPEARING FOR ‘C’ CERTIFICATE CADETS APPEARING FOR ‘B’ 

CERTIFICATE 

 

 

FOLLOWING ARE THE LIST OF THE EVENTS WHICH 

TOOK PLACE IN THE YEAR 2021-22 

1. CATC CAMP FOR B AND C CERTIFICATE 

Training forms the backbone of N.C.C. which inculcates in the cadets the traits and 

qualities of resourcefulness, positive thinking moral and courage. 

The cadets are required to attend the camp per year that includes parade, firing, 

pulling, service lectures etc. 

 
13 Cadets from ‘B’ certificate, i.e. 5 SWs and 8 SDs from our college attended this 

camp which was held at Ramdulari Bacchulal Jaiswal Mahavidyalaya, Nawabganj from 

18 to 24 November 2021. 

16 cadets from ‘C’ certificate , i.e. 7 SWs and 9 SDs from our college attended this 

camp which was held at Ramdulari Bacchulal Jaiswal Mahavidyalaya, nawabganj from 

18th to 24th November 2021. 

Many of our cadets actively participated in the various NCC activities such as Flag 



Area, Line Area, cultural activities and shooting event. 

CADET ANUPRIYA AGRAHARI was appointed as BHM for SWs in CATC-73. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2. WORKSHOP OF POLICE IN ECC. 

 
A.D.G ZONE Mr. Prem prakash gave civil defence training to students of 

our college In prayagraj, under joint aegis of Police Sarathi foundation 

and civil defence , a workshop was organized in which the students of 

ECC college along with our ncc cadets participated in the workshop. It 

was held on 29 November 2021.. 

We welcomed ADG zone Mr. Prem Prakash by honouring him with guard Of 

honour. 

U.O riya 

chaturvedi Cadet 

akanksha maurya 

Cadet Reecha 

Dubey Cadet 

Varsha yadav 
 

SUO baijnath keshari 

U.O ekagra 

chattree Cadet 

anupriya 

agrahari Cadet 

vimal kumar 

singh Cadet 

arman mishra 

Cadet 

gyaneshwar 

Cadet pranav 

mishra Cadet 

pranav mishra 

 



Cadet Sudamini 

jha Cadet nanshi 

mishra 

 
 

 
 

 
 

3. ‘VIJAY SHRANKHALA’ AND ‘SANSKRITIYON KA 
MAHA SANGAM’ 

 

To facilitate the family of martyrs of 1971 with Gallantry Award an event 

was organized by group HQ at Shri mahaprabhu public school shivkooti 

,prayagraj on 07 December 2021 at 14:00 hour in which 9 cadets from our 

units went to attend the event. 

 

U.o riya 

chaturvedi  



Cadet anupriyaagrahari 

Cadet gyaneshwar 

 Cadet pranav mishra  

Cadet sudamini jha  

Cadet nidhi kumari  

Cadet anand singh  

Cadet vimal kumar singh 

U.o ekagra chattree 
 

 

 
 

 

 

            

 

N.C.C. is a noble Endeavour in E.C.C. and we must continue to do what it 

takes to keep the organization, vibrant, relevant, contemporary and attractive to the 

youth of today. 

 

The college provides the training to students in NCC in the army wing. 

 

Enrollment of cadets is made soon after admission to the college. Smart and 

capable cadets are entitled to selection for adventure courses, all india advance 

leadership camps, summer training camps of other states, republic day parade contigent 

at New delhi etc. Outstanding cadets are entitled to selection for going abroad under 

the Youth exchange programme. 

Around 180 students from our college participated for getting selection in ncc 



army wing of ECC. Among these 180 students total 17 cadets were selected after 

running and physical test that was held on 30/11/21 and 06/12/21 respectively. 

Following are the names of the cadets who were selected as fresher in ncc army wing 

of ECC. 

1. CADET KUMARI NEHA 

2. CADET NANDINI SINGH 

3. CADET RITIKA MISHRA 

4. CADET RITIKA SINGH 

5. CADET SAKSHI SHUKLA 

6. CADET SIMRAN CHAURASIA 

7. CADET ABHISHEK YADAV 

8. CADET ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA 

9. CADET DEEPAK KUMAR 

10. CADET DEEPAK KUMAR 

11. CADET NITI RAJ 

12. CADET RITESH KUMAR TIWARI 

13. CADET SASANK MISHRA 

14. CADET SOMIL SHARMA 

15. CADET SOURABH SINGH PARIHAR 

16. CADET VISHESH SINGH 

 



 
 

 

 

5. REPUBLIC DAY PARADE  

Every year on republic day and independence day is celebrated 

with more and more fervor in our college. The college was 

decorated with a bridal look. 

Morning started with inspiring words of our principal Dr. A.S 

MOSES. After the parade of NCC cadets chief guest hoisted 

the flag with national anthem followed by NCC song. 
 

 
 



 

 
 

U.O EKAGRA 
CHATTREE 

 

 

 



HERE’S HIS EXPERIENCE IN THE SHOOTING EVENT: 

The National Cadet Corps (NCC) is a voluntary uniformed organization 

dedicated to grooming the youth of the nation into trained and disciplined 

citizens and providing them various opportunities and exposing them to 

different aspects of working in an organization that have a great impact 

on their personality, character and decision- making capabilities. 

I would like to share the fabulous experience of my NCC camp. The journey 

started on 31st September 2021 when the selected cadets from Prayagraj 

boarded the train to Fatehgarh to participate in the Uttar Pradesh Inter 

Group Shooting Competition. Upon reaching, we were accommodated 

and quarantined in the Rajput Regiment Training Centre situated in the 

city. After a week the competition commenced in which 120 cadets from 

11 Groups of the Uttar Pradesh Directorate competed against each other. 

After the competition, a ten-member team was selected from among the 

firers based on their performance in the event. 

We received training and practice sessions in Fatehgarh, after which we 

headed to Indore, Madhya Pradesh to participate in the Inter Directorate 

Sports Shooting Competition (IDSSC) as the Uttar Pradesh Directorate 

Shooting Team. Upon reaching Indore we were welcomed by the 

representatives of the Madhya Pradesh Directorate and were escorted to 

our accommodations, here we got to interact with cadets from all over 

India. Before the competition, we were given a tour of the city, in which we 

visited many social and religious attractions. During our practice sessions, 

Brig. Akashdeep, Officer-in-charge of the competition, would interact with 

the participants, boost their morale, motivate them, and elaborate about 

life in the armed forces. 

After the competition and the declaration of results, a prize distribution 

ceremony was organized to honour the top performers, followed by a 

special lunch. 

I was among the 52 cadets who were selected to be a part of the NCC 

Shooting Team and represent the Cadet Corps in the All India G.V. 

Mavalankar Shooting Championship organised by the National Rifles 

Association of India(NRAI), to be held in Ahmedabad, Gujarat. Before 

leaving Indore, we went through intense training at a specialized Military 

Unit to prepare us physically, mentally, and psychologically. 

Upon reaching Ahmedabad, we were wholeheartedly received by 

members of 1 Gujarat Battalion and were taken to the Ahmedabad Group 

Headquarters. We were welcomed by the Commanding Officer of 1Guj 

Battalion, Lt. Col Sateesh Kumar, who briefed us on the major details of the 

event. Our daily routine consisted of early morning PT, rigorous self-



practice, and coaching sessions. We were also allotted recreational time in 

the evening to play sports and wind down. We also got to interact with 

Major General Arvind Kapoor, Additional Directorate General NCC Gujarat 

Dte, who was impressed upon witnessing the cadets in high spirits and 

motivated, he expressed his best wishes and exhorted all the cadets to give 

their best in the shooting competition. 

The competition was conducted at the Ahmedabad Military & Rifle 

Training Association, in which every team member performed 

exceptionally well and was congratulated by the Association members. 

After the competition, a special dinner was organized by the Ahmedabad 

Group to appreciate the hard work and the achievement of the team. We 

were all delighted at the successful completion of the camp, but at the 

same time, we were feeling bittersweet because we have lived together as 

a family all these days, and we knew that we would part soon. We enjoyed 

our final days of the camp by exploring the city and visiting various places 

of attractions. 

This camp taught me the value of teamwork, the meaning of the 

statement- “All for one, one for all”, it taught me how easily a person 

can adapt to various situations, and ultimately made me a better person. 

I witnessed a Mini India in such a short span and got to meet numerous 

military officials. I returned with a heap full of memories, lessons, and a lot 

of new friends. 

JAI HIND 

 

 

UO Ekagra 

Chattree 16 

UP Bn 

(Army 

Wing) 

Ewing Christian 

College 

Prayagraj, UP 

 

 

 

 

 



 

EVENTS ORGANIZED 
 

 

 

 

S. No.  Name of the event Duration Organized by 

1. National webinar on 

new education policy, 

problem and challenges 

8 september 2021 Rameshwer laxmi 

mahto teachers training 

college Mirzapur 

Rosera(samastipur) 

bihar 

2. Ek Bharat Shrestha 

Bharat Camp 

8 septmember 2021 Uttar pradesh and 

Maharastra directorate 

of the National Cadet 

Corps organized a 

virtual seminar  

16 UP BN NCC 

3. CATC-73 for B and C 

Certificate  

18th to 24th November 

2021 

16 UP BN NCC,  

RDBL Nawabganj  

4. Workshop of police in 

ECC 

29 November 2021 Ewing Christian 

College, Prayagraj 

5. Admission of new 

cadets in ECC NCC 

Army wing 

30 November 2021 Ewing Christian 

College, Prayagraj 

6. Vijay Shrinkhala 

Sanskritiyon ka 

Mahotsav 

7 December 2021 6 UP Girls BN NCC at 

Shri Mahaprabhu 

Public School, 

Shivkooti Prayagraj 

7. Republic Day  26 January 2022 Ewing Christian 

College, Prayagraj 

 

 



RESULT  

YEAR – 2021-22 

 

 

 

 No. of cadets appeared in B- Certificate exam- 16  

 

 No. of cadets appeared in C- certificate exam- 13 
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ANNUAL REPORT 
 

YEAR: 2020-21 
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Total Seats:          51 

Cadets In A(1st Year): 13      [SW-05  and  SD-08] 

Cadets In B(2nd Year): 21      [SW-11  and  SD-10] 

   Cadets In C(3rd Year): 18      [SW-08  and  SD-10] 

   Associate NCC Officers:  Lt.(Dr)Amitabh Shad 

Senior Under Officer:  

Under Officer:    Neha Mishra, Ruby Yadav  

                                            and Rahul Sharma 
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 EWING CHRISTIAN 
COLLEGE      

             PRAYAGRAJ     

              16 UP BN NCC     

    

FIRST YEAR 
STUDENTS     

         

Regtl No. Rank  Name Father's Name Mother's Name  D.O.B. Email ID Cdt's Contact Blood Group 

UP/20/SWA/224747 CADET VARSHA YADAV 
SURYA BAHADUR 
YADAV KUSUM YADAV  26/03/2003 

varshay1000@gmail.co
m  9115346875 O+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224748 CADET PRATIBHA SAROJ 
JYOTISH 
CHANDRA SUNITA KUMARI  09-11-2002 

sarojpratibha2002@gma
il.com  9795225760 A+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224749 CADET REECHA DUBEY 
MANOJ KUMAR 
DUBEY SAVITA DUBEY 12-07-2001 

richadubey0702@gmail.
com  9612530029 B+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224750 CADET NIDHI KUMARI NIRMAL KUMAR SANGEETA  03-05-2001 percy3520@gmail.com  9582009783 AB+ve 

UP/20/SWA/224751 CADET SUDAMINI JHA  OM PRAKASH VANDANA JHA 19/12/2002 jhasudamini@gmail.com  6307807003 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224752 CADET ANAND SINGH KAMLESH SINGH URMILA DEVI 27/04/2003 
singhanand84041@gmai
l.com  7007616498 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224753 CADET 
ANKIT KUMAR 
MISHRA A. K. MISHRA ANJU MISHRA  16/12/2001 

ankitkrmishra119@gmai
l.com  9407477346 O+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224754 CADET ARMAN KUMAR  
BRIJESH KUMAR 
MISHRA POONAM DEVI 09-05-2001 

armanmishra249@gmail
.com  9559922969 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224755 CADET EKAGRA CHATTREE  
ABHINEET 
CHATTREE NANDINI CHATTREE 11-09-2001 

ekagrachattree@gmail.c
om  9415814029 O+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224756 CADET 
MAHESH KUMAR 
SHUKLA S. B. SHUKLA MEERA DEVI 04-01-2002 

maheshshukla066@gma
il.com  9076724274 O+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224757 CADET MONU SINGH 
BRAHMDEV 
SINGH RENOO SINGH 14/09/2003 tm2301002@gmail.com  9125187351 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224758 CADET PRATYANCHAL PATEL ARVIND PATEL PUNITA PATEL  09-08-2002 
pratyanchalpatel@gmail
.com  9695642218 B+ve 

UP/20/SDA/224759 CADET PRANAV MISHRA R. K. MISHRA SEEMA MISHRA 12-09-2002 
mishrayash0906@gmail.
com  8687955575 B+ve 

         

         

    

SECOND YEAR 
CADETS ( B 
CERTIFICATE)     

         

Regtl No. Rank  Name Father's Name Mother's Name  D.O.B. Email ID    Cdt's Contact Blood Group 

UP/19/SWA/224747 CADET AISHANYA SHARMA 
SHAILENDRA 
SHARMA RANJANA RAI 18/09/2002 

aishanyasharma18@gm
ail.com  9453057001 O+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224748 CADET AKANKSHA MAURYA JAYRAM SINGH MEERA DEVI 20/07/2001 
akankshamaurya2071@
gmail.com  7524088944 A+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224749 CADET ANJALI KUMARI SUMER CHANDRA  SUMAN LATA 01-05-2001 
anjaliprajapati9417@gm
ail.com  9580939996 B+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224750 CADET ANKITA TRIPATHI 
VEERENDRA RAM 
TRIPATHI KANCHAN DEVI 12-07-2003 

tripathiankita1718@gm
ail.com  8303561363 B+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224751 CADET 
ANUPRIYA 
AGRAHARI 

RAJU KUMAR 
AGRAHARI MAMTA DEVI 07-04-2003 

anupriyaagrahari8@gma
il.com  9198416538 O+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224752 CADET RIYA CHATURVEDI 
DEEP NARAYAN 
CHATURVEDI 

MANORAMA 
CHATURVEDI 07-08-2000 criya0807@gmail.com  9621214288 A+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224753 CADET SNEHA KESARWANI 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
KESARWANI KANCHAN DEVI 04-06-1999 

kesarwanisneha35@gm
ail.com  8707231705 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224754 CADET AMAN MISHRA 
PARAMATMA 
MISHRA VIDYA MISHRA 01-01-2002 

amanmishra.globe@gm
ail.com  9264900060 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224755 CADET ANKIT KUMAR GANGA PRASAD SHAKUNTALA DEVI 10-10-1999 ad2415991@gmail.com  8081154313 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224756 CADET BAIJNATH KESHRI SHRIRAM KESHRI MAYA DEVI 27/12/2000 
baijnathkeshri.224776@
gmail.com  7272868609 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224757 CADET GYANESHWER 
JAGADAMBA 
MISHRA SUMAN DEVI 07-05-2001 

gyanshwarmishra1234@
gmail.com  9931175364 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224758 CADET PRANAV MISHRA 
 RAM MILAN 
MISHRA SHAKUNTALA MISHRA 09-05-2001 

mishrapranav60@gmail.
com  7408885812 B+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224759 CADET 
SANGAM SINGH 
YADAV  

JAI DAYAL SINGH 
YADAV LAXMI DEVI 12-03-2000 

sangamsinghyadav625@
gmail.com  9663406513 B+ve 

ENROLLEMENT DETAILS 
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UP/19/SDA/224760 CADET 
SARVESH KUMAR 
GUPTA SITA RAM GUPTA VIDHYA DEVI 26/07/2003 

sarveshkumargupta666
@gmail.com  9648070555 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224761 CADET 
VIMAL KUMAR 
SINGH 

RAJ BAHADUR 
SINGH SUBHWATI DEVI 01-03-2001 

vimalthakur003@gmail.c
om  8127947202 O+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224762 CADET VIPUL SINGH 
DHARMARAJ 
SINGH KUSUM SINGH 02-10-2002 

vipulsinghs128@gmail.c
om  9118541281 AB+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224763 CADET NAINSHI 
OM PRAKASH 
MISHRA  MEERA MISHRA 05-05-2002 nainshi0505@gmail.com  9555307742 AB+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224764 CADET PRIYA YADAV 
SURYABHAN 
YADAV SUSHILA YADAV 06-07-2002 

pihuyadav870@gmail.co
m  7393892903 O+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224765 CADET PRITI CHATURVEDI 

JITENDRA  
KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI 

BRIJLESH 
CHATURVEDI 11-10-2003 

pritichaturvedi89403@g
mail.com  9369859884 B+ve 

UP/19/SWA/224766 CADET PRITI SINGH 
UMA SHANKAR 
YADAV  21/11/2002 Pritiy951@gmail.com  8009918434 B+ve 

UP/19/SDA/224767 CADET HARSH TIWARI 
DHIRENDRA 
KUMAR TIWARI RANI TIWARI 02-05-2004 ht187078@gmail.com  8840764427 A+ve 

         

         

    

THIRD YEAR CADETS 
(C CERTIFICATE)     

         

Regtl No. Rank Name Father's Name Mother's Name D.O.B Email ID Cdt's Contact Blood Group 

UP/18/SWA/224747 CADET AGRIMA MISHRA SATYAJEET YADAV ARTI MISHRA 09-01-2000 
agrimamishra09@gmail.
com  7081625583 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224748 CADET 
CHERYL MUSKAN 
WILSOM 

RABINDRA 
EMMANUEL 
WILSOM EVANGELINE WILSOM 10-09-2000 

wilsoncheryl202@gmail.
com  8795291839 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224749 CADET JYOTSANA YADAV 
RAJENDRA 
PRASAD YADAV REKHA YADAV 12-07-2000 Jyotsana66@gmail.com  7705959868 O+ 

UP/18/SWA/224750 CADET MEERA MISHRA LALIT MISHRA KUSHUM MISHRA 25-08-1999 
meeramishra@gmail.co
m  8604471529 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224751 UO NEHA MISHRA 
BADRI PRASAD 
MISHRA MAMTA MISHRA 14-09-2000 

heyiamneha2000@gmail
.com  8687392896 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224752 CADET PAWANI NIGAM 
BRIJENDRA 
KUMAR NIGAM RENU NIGAM 18-04-2000 

chanchal.nigam06@gma
il.com  9169900396 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224753 UO RUBY YADAV 
RAM VILAS 
YADAV BHAGEERATHI YADAV 01-07-2002 

bageerathiydav1976@g
mail.com  9450610423 A+ 

UP/18/SWA/224754 CADET SANA AFZAL AFZAL AKLI KHAN ZAREENA KHANAM 05-11-1999 
sanaafzal9405@gmail.co
m  7518294053 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224756 CADET AKASH TIWARI 
GANGA SAGAR 
TIWARI SUNITA TIWARI 10-01-2001 

akashtiwari1761976@g
mail.com  7905451822 O+ 

UP/18/SDA/224757 CADET AKHIL IYPE MATHEW IYPE MATHEW 
SARAMMA IYPE 
MATHEW 08-09-2000 akhil8102@gmail.com  9506983120 A+ 

UP/18/SDA/224758 CADET AKSHAT SHUKLA MANOJ SHUKLA PRACHEE SHUKLA 10-01-2000 
akashkatshuka2136@gm
ail.com  6394509149 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224759 CADET ANANDIT RAJ ANOOP SAXENA BINA SAXENA 06-12-2001 
ananditraj63@gmail.co
m  7985048624 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224760 CADET ANKIT SINGH 
ANIL KUMAR 
SINGH SHOBA SINGH 03-03-2001 

ankitsinghmau002@gma
il.com  94555625905 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224761 CADET KHSITIJ YADAV 
OM PRASAD 
YADAV TARA YADAV 07-03-2000 kshitijy007@gmail.com  9621387335 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224762 CADET KULDEEP SINGH MANGAL SINGH MITHILESH PARMAR 09-08-2000 
kuldeepsingh3932@gma
il.com  9198495104 O+ 

UP/18/SDA/224763 CADET NITIN CHAURASIA 
SATYA NARAYAN 
CHAURASIA MEERA CHAURASIA 27-09-1999 

nchaurasia553@gmail.c
om  8005319594 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224764 UO RAHUL SHARMA 
SHREE PRAKASH 
SHARMA RITA SHARMA 31-07-1999 rahuljul31@gmail.com  9598629897 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224765 CADET SHIVAM PATEL SHYAM CHANDRA FOOLA DEVI 10-03-2000 
patelshivamsingh2000@
gmail.com  7408901931 B+ 
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   Description 
  

                

The National Cadet Corps is the Indian military cadet corps with its Headquarters at New 

Delhi. It is open to school and college students on voluntary basis. National Cadet Corps is 

a Tri-Services Organization, comprising the Army, Navy and Air Force, engaged in 

grooming the youth of the country into disciplined and patriotic citizens. The National 

Cadet Corps in India is a voluntary organization that recruits cadets from high schools, 

colleges and Universities all over India. The Cadets are given basic military training in 

small arms and parades. The officers and cadets have no liability for active military service 

once they complete their course but are given preference over normal candidates during 

selections based on the achievements in the corps. 

The aims of NCC is to develop character, commandership, discipline, 

Leadesrship, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, sportsmanship and ideals of 

Selfless service among the youth of the country; to create a human resource of 

Organized, trained and motivated youth to provide leadership in all lifestyles 

In addition, always be available for the service of the nation; to provide a suitable 

Environment to motivate the youth to take up a career in the Armed Forces. 

 

In 1949, the Girls Division was raised in order to give equal opportunities to school 

and college going girls. The NCC was given an inter-service image in 1950 when 

the Air Wing was added, followed by the Naval Wing in 1952. Same year, the 

NCC curriculum was extended to include community development/social service 

activities as a part of the NCC syllabus at the behest of Late Pandit Jawaharlal 

Nehru who took keen interest in the growth of the NCC. Following the 1962 Sino- 

Indian War, to meet the requirement of the Nation, the NCC training was made 



compulsory in 1963. In 1968, the Corps was again made voluntary. 

 

NCC in the college plays a credible role in shaping the character of students 

By instilling the values of patriotism, service, discipline and hard work. 

NCC insists qualities like nationalism, patriotism, discipline, team spirit, 

Leadership, self-confidence and promote overall personality development. NCC 

gives a tremendous opportunity to all betterment, irrespective of caste, creed, 

religion and economic status. Based on the aims of NCC; the organization has laid 

down training syllabi for cadets. The syllabus for the Senior Division Cadets 

covers a period of three years. Except for minor, the syllabus for each division is 

similar for boy and girl cadets. The training year matches the academic and 

financial year. 

 

Ewing Christian College (ECC) was established in 1902. Since then it has become one of 

the premier colleges for excellence in higher education and research in India. 

National Cadet Corps existed in Ewing Christian College since 1950s to ignite the minds 

of cadets with the motto - UNITY AND DISCIPLINE to develop qualities of character, 

courage, comradeship, discipline, leadership, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, ideals of 

selfless service and bring peace, prosperity and bliss to the nation. 



The Army Wing Unit, National Cadet Corps of Ewing Christian College was raised this 

year under the aegis of 16 UP Bn. 

Dr. Amitabh Shad was appointed as the Associated NCC Officer (ANO) of this NCC 

Army Unit, ECC and took over the charge as care taking officer initially with 51 cadets in 

NCC army wing ECC. 

Later, after completing the PRCM 168 and being commissioned to the rank of lieutenant 

and taking charge as associate NCC officer ECC on ...... 

During his tenure particularly in PRCM course at officer training academy Nagpur he 

secured 1st place in drill, 1st place in weapon training, 2nd place in cultural event held at 

OTA. 

He also got excellence in academics award and commandant award during the course at 

OTA. 

Further, he let his Shivaji company to the overall first position in PRCM 168 held at...... 

He was awarded the best officer cadet from UP cadet and secured overall fourth position 

with award percentage of 73 % and A grading in the given course. 

He has also successfully completed the training in NCC EXPA INDIA. Recently ADG  

MAJOR GENERAL RAKESH RANA NCC UTTAR PRADESH DIRECTORATE has  

awarded him as the BEST ANO. 
 

 

 

 



Activities and events 

2020-21 

 
Being an NCC Cadet, it is a proud privilege for me to share that despite the atrocities of 

COVID-19, we managed to take part in all the events. We were deployed for increasing 

awareness amongst masses during initial periods of Pandemic. We worked online and in 

virtual mode to connect with our team and with the society. With limited resources and 

bounded by time we managed to work enthusiastically. 

The following events and programs were held in this year: 

 Republic Day Parade in College 

 CATC Camp for B Certificate 

 Women Empowerment program at Sangam Ghat 

 Cleaning Statue Program by DG-NCC at Chandra Shekhar Azad Park 

  EBSB (Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat) Online Camp By Cadets 

 Awareness on Ending Child Marriage 

 Ganga Parikram 

 

 

 

 



1. REPUBLIC DAY PARADE IN COLLEGE 
Every year on Republic Day and Independence Day is celebrated with much more 

fervor in college. The college was decorated with a bridal look. 

Morning started with inspiring words of our principal Dr. A.S MOSES. 

After the parade of NCC Cadets, chief guest did flag hoisting with the National 

Anthem followed by the NCC song. 
 

 

2. CATC CAMP FOR B CERTIFICATE 
Training forms the backbone of N.C.C. which inculcates in the cadets the traits and 

qualities of resourcefulness, positive thinking moral and courage. 

The cadets are required to attend the camp per year that includes parade, firing, 

pulling, service lectures etc. 



In the month of February ‘BEE in which cadet Sneha Kesarwani along with cadet 

Baijnath Kesari were appointed as senior. 
 

 

3. WOMEN EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM AT SANGAM GHAT. 
“To all the little girls who are watching this, never doubt that you are 
valuable and powerful, and deserving of every chance and opportunity 
in the world to pursue and achieve your own dreams.” — Hillary Clinton. 

This programme was conducted on 9 February 2021 to develop a feeling 
of feminism within female cadets and to motivate them to face any 
obstacle without any fear or anxiety. Following cadets participated in this 
program: 

Cdt Riya chaturvedi 
Cdt Akansha maurya 
Cdt Anupriya agrahari 
Cdt Sneha kesarwani 
Cdt Ankita tripathi 

https://parade.com/1003153/jessicasager/hillary-clinton-documentary-hulu/


  

 
4. CLEANING STATUE PROGRAM BY DG-NCC AT COMPANY BAGH 

(CHANDRASEKHAR AZAD PARK) 
As a part of Swacchta Bharat Abhiyan there was a activity related to this 

event, where cadets visited CHANDRA SHEKHAR AZAD PARK. 

We NCC cadets with our knowledge about the scheme made our society 

aware about the the value and merits of being self-reliant 

Cadet who participated in this program were: 
 
 

 

1. Cadet Anupriya Agrahari 

2. Cadet Sneha Kesarwani 

3. Cadet Reecha Dubey 

4. Cadet Pratibha Saroj 

5. Cpl Sudamini Jha 

6. Cadet Nidhi Kumari 

7. Cadet Shivam Tiwari 

8. Cadet Nancy Mishra 



 

 

 

5. EBSB (EK BHARAT SHRESTHA BHARAT) ONLINE CAMP BY  

CADET 

The Uttar Pradesh and Maharashtra Directorate of the National Cadet Corps 
organized a virtual seminar (webinar) as part of the ‘Ek Bharat Shreshth Bharat’ 
initiative by the Indian Government. The main objective of this webinar was to 
enrich the spirit of unity, nationalism and brotherhood among the participants by 
understanding, familiarizing and embracing each other’s culture, religion and 
regional customs. 
The webinar was conducted from 27 January 2021 until 1 February 2021 using the 

Google Meet virtual meeting platform and was commenced with an opening 

address by Lt. Jitendra Desale of the Maharashtra Directorate encouraging all the 

participants to actively indulge in all the events. The webinar was conducted in an 

exemplary manner, with minimal disturbance and smooth execution. The various 

topics, which were covered during the 6-day event, were diversely related to the 

cultural heritage, history, geographical features, infrastructure, festivals, customs 

and traditions of the two states. Cadets of the respective groups discussed the 

different aspects of the two participating states in detail through presentations, 

clips and live discussions. Learning languages of each other, namely Hindi and 

Marathi, was one of the highlights of the webinar. Camps provide a great 



opportunity to the cadets to develop leadership skills, enhance their public 

speaking abilities and exponentially expand their knowledge base. 

Cadets who participated in this camp are: 

Cadet Baijnath Kesari 

Cadet Sneha Kesarwani 

Cadet Ekagra Chattree 

 
 
 
 

 



 

FIGURE: STATUE CLEANING 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FIGURE : GANGA PARIKRAMA 2020-21 



 

FIGURE : WOMEN EMPOWERMENT 

 
 

 

FIGURE REPUBLIC DAY 



 

FIGURE AWARENESS ON ENDING CHILD MARRIAGE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PERSONAL ACHIEVEMENTS 

 1ST PLACE IN DRILL IN OTA. 

 1ST PLACE IN BADMINTON AT OTA 

 EXCELLENCE IN ACADEMICS AWARD AT OTA 

 BEST CADETS FROM UTTAR PRADESH AT OTA. 

 FOURTH POSITION AT PRCN COURSE. 

 PASSED PRCN WITH AWARD PERCENTAGE OF 

73% AND 

“A” GRADING. 

 COMMANDANT AWARD AT OTA. 

 2ND PLACE IN CULTURAL EVENT AT OTA. 

 SUCCESFULLY COMPLETED ALL

 ROUND DEVELOPMENT AND 

EMPLOYBILITY TRAINING IN NCC EXPA INDIA.

 IN A PROCESS OF WRITING BOOK ON NCC FOR 

CADETS WITH INSB CODE.

 LEAD OUR COMPANY TO OVERALL 1ST POSITION IN 

OTA.

 ADG MAJOR GENERAL RAKESH RANA NCC UTTAR 

PRADESH DIRECTORATE HAS AWARDED HIM AS 

THE BEST ANO.

 



EVENTS ORGANIZED 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SR. 

NO 

. 

NAME OF THE 

EVENT 

DURATIO 

N 

ORGANIZED BY NAME OF 

PARTICIPANT 

S 

1. JASH E KARGIL 26.07.2020 JOINTLY ORGANIZED 

BY NCC EWING 

CHRISTIAN 

COLLEGE,PRAYAGRA 

J AND NCC SWAMI 

VIVEKANAND 

GOVERNMENT PG 

COLLEGE 

LOHAGHAT, 

CHAMPAWAT, 

UTTRAKHAND 

240 

2. NATIONAL 

ENVIRONMENT 

AWARENESS 

5-7 JUNE 

2020 

JOINTLY ORGANIZED 

BY NCC EWING 

CHRISTIAN 

COLLEGE,PRAYAGRA 

329 

 PROGRAM,  J & NCC DIMAPUR  

 NEAP 2020  GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE ,DIMPAUR. 

 



3. RISE UP FOR 

THE BLUE 

ORGANIZED BY. 

8-9 june 

2020 

DEPARTMENT OF 

ZOOLOGY, EWING 

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 

, PRAYAGRAJ UTTAR 

223 

   PRADESH AND  

   DEPARTMENT OF  

   AQUACULTURE,  

   KERALA UNIVERSITY  

   OF FISHERIES AND  

   OCEAN STUDIES,  

   PANAGAD, KOCHI,  

   KERALA  

4. CORONAVIRUS 

DISEASE 

(COVID 19) A 

PANDEMIC 

 JOINTLY ORGANIZED 

BY: 

EWING CHRISTIAN 

COLLEGE, 

PRAYAGRAJ , 

353 

  UTTAR PRADESH  

5. EBSB 

NATIONAL 

WEBINAR 

27/1/2021 

TO 1/2/2021 

MAHARASTRA DTE, 

INDIA 

Learning languages of 

each other 

6. NATIONAL WEB 

CONFERENCE 

ON PLASTIC 

13/08/2020 DEPARTMENT OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

SCIENCE (M.P) GESA 

DELHI AND MP 

 

 AND E WASTE  POLLUTION 

 MANAGEMENT  CONTROL BOARD. 

7. NATIONAL 

WEBINAR ON 

NEW 

8 

September 

2021 

RAMESHWAR LAXMI 

MAHTO TEACHERS 

TRAINING COLLEGE 

MRIZAPUR 

 

 EDUCATION  ROSERA(SAMASTIPU 

 POLICY,  R) BIHAR 

 PROBLEM AND   

 CHALLENGES   



     

8. EK BHARAT 

SHRESTA 

BHARAT 

8 

September 

2021 

UTTAR PRADESH AND 

MAHARASHTRA 

DIRECTORATE OF 

THE NATIONAL 

07 

   CADET CORPS  

   ORGANIZED A  

   VIRTUAL SEMINAR  

   16 UP BN NCC (ECC).  

9. PLANTATION 

PROGRAMME 

AT SANGAM 

27 

September 

2018 

16 UP BN NCC (ECC)  

10. SWABHIMAAN- 

BETI BACHAO, 

BETI PADHAO 

29 January, 

2019 

16 UP BN NCC (ECC)  

11. WOMEN 

EMPOWERMEN 

T PROGRAM AT 

SANGAM GHAT. 

9 February 

2021 

16 UP BN NCC (ECC)  



12. QUIZ COMPETITION 

ON CORONA 

VIRUS 

PANDEMIC 

14/5/2020 – 

16/5/2020 

ORGANIZED BY 16 UP BN NCC & 
EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, 
GAUGHAT 

13. INTERNATIONAL 

YOGA DAY 

SEMINAR CUM 

QUIZ 

COMPETITION 

21 /06/2020 – 

22/06/2020 

Organized by 16 UP BN 

NCC (ECC) & 

SWAMIVIVEKANAD PG 

COLLEGE LOHAGHAT 

80 UK BN NCC 

PITHORAGARH 

UTTRAKHAND. 

 

14. NATIONAL 

ENVIRONMENT 

AWARENESS 

PROGRAMME 

05/06/2020 – 

07/06/2020 

ORGANIZED BY 16 UP BN NC 

(ECC) AND DEEMAPUR GOVT 

COLLEGE 24 NAVAL (1) COY 

NCC KOHIMA NAGALAND. 

 

15. REPUBLIC DAY 

PARADE IN 

COLLEGE 

26 August 

2021 

EWING CHRISTIAN 

COLLEGE (NCC) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AWARDS 
 
 

 

SR NO. NAME EVENTS Achievements 

1. S.U.O 

ANANDIT 

RAJ 

SAXENA 

REPUBLIC DAY 
CAMP , PAINTING 
COMPETITION. 

Attended RD 

Parade 2020 As 

Well As PM RALLY 

2020 

AWARDED WITH 
MEMENTO IN 16 
UP BN NCC, 
AWARDED FOR 
SCORING “A” 
GRADE 

2. U.O MEERA 
MISHRA 

ALL INDIA THAL 
SENA CAMP 

Ranked 5th Position 

 
Awarded With 
Memento In 16 Up 
Bn Ncc. 

3. U.O NITIN 

CHAURASIA 

GAURD OF 
HONOUR 

Fecilitated by 
general officer 
PURVA UP & MP 
sub Area. 
Awarded 1st prize in 
GoH comp. in 
CATC -68 By Grp. 
Commander (BRIG. 
S.K SINGH) 

4. SERGEANT 
PAWANI 
NIGAM 

PRE-TSC, 

FLAG DESIGNING 

Awarded For Flag 
Designing Event. 



5. U.O NEHA 
MISHRA 

PRE-TSC - 

6. U.O RUBY 
YADAV 

CATC CAMP Commander In 
Guard Of Honour; 
Awarded For 
Scoring “A”Grade. 

7. U.O KSHITIJ 

YADAV AND 

 
U.O 
CHERYL 
MUSKAN 
WILSON 

CATC CAMP Guard Of Honour 

8 CADET 
JYOTSANA 

PAINTING 
COMPETITION 

- 

9 CADET 
SNEHA 
KESARWANI 

CATC CAMP Got Medal For Bhm 

10. CADET 
BAIJNATH 
KESARI 

CATC CAMP Got Medal For Chm 

11. CADET 
ANUPRIYA 
AGRAHARI 

GUARD OF 
HONOUR 

Awarded By Adg 
Tarun Kumar Aitch 

12. SDs OF 
ARMY NCC 
(2018-19 
BATCH) 

VOLLEYBALL 
COMPETITON 
ORGANISED BY 
EWING 
CHRISTIAN 
COLLEGE 

Begged 1st Position 



13. EWING 
CHRISTIAN 
COLLEGE 
ARMY NCC 

BEST DRILL 
COMPETITION 
ORGANISED BY 
16 UP BN NCC. 

Begged 1st Position. 

 



CAMP DETAILS 

 
NAME OF THE CAMP              DURATION   PARTICIPANTS 

CATC CAMP FOR B CERTIFICATE-64        27 Jan-28 Jan 2021             Cdt Riya Chaturvedi 

 Nawabganj, Prayagraj                                                                                     Cdt Sneha Kesarwani 

 Organized by 16 UP BN                                                                                   Cdt Akansha Maurya 

 NCC Prayagraj of UP DTE                                                                                Cdt Aishanya Sharma  

 RDBL Degree College                                                                                       Cdt Anjali Kumari 

Nawabganj                                                                                                        Cdt Ankita Tripathi 

                                                                                                                            Cdt Anupriya Agraha 

                                                                                                            Cdt Baijnath Kesari 

                                                                                                           Cdt Pranav Mishra 

                                                                                                                           Cdt Gyaneshwar Kumar 

                                                                                                                Cdt Indramani Pandey 

                                                                                                                    Cdt Sangam Singh Yadav 

                                                                                                                 Cdt Vimal Kumar Singh 

                                                                                                                     Cdt Sarvesh Kumar Gupta 

                                                                                                                          Cdt Vipul Singh 

 

EBSB (Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat)         27 Jan- 01 Feb 2021            U.O. Rahul Sharma 

 Uttar Pradesh And Maharashtra                                                                 U.O. Neha Mishra 

Directorate of the National Cadet Corp                                                     U.O. Ruby Yadav 

Organized a Virtual Seminar.                                                                       Cdt. Sneha Kesarwani 

 Objective of this webinar to enrich the                                                     Cdt. Baijanath Kesari 

 spirit of unity, nationalism and                                                                   CPL Ekagra Chattree 

 brotherhood among the participants                                                                                                           

U.O. Ruby Yadav 

 

 

 

 



RESULT  

YEAR – 2020-21 

 
 

 

 No. of cadets appeared in B- Certificate exam-   21   

 

 No. of cadets scored Alpha grade in B- certificate exam- 14  

 

 No. of cadets appeared in C- certificate exam-   18 

 

 No. of cadets scored Alpha grade in C-certificate exam- 07  

 



    

Nominal Roll of 
Cadets 2019-
2020 
     

    

Institution: 
Ewing Chrishtian 
College 
    

    Strength:51     

    

 

     

Regimantal No. Rank Name of the Cadet Father's Name Mother's Name     D.O.B Email ID 
Cdt’s Contact 
Info 

Blood 
Group 

         

    

1st Years (New 
Enrollment)     

         

UP/19/SWA/224747 CADET Aishanya Sharma Shailendra Sharma 
Ranjana 
Sharma 18-09-2002 aishanyasharma18@gmail.com 

                
9005407272 O+ 

UP/19/SWA/224748 CADET Akansha Maurya Jay Ram Meera Devi 20-07-2001 akanshamaurya2071@gmail.com 
                
7524088944 A+ 

UP/19/SWA/224749 CADET Anjali Kumari Sumer Chandra Suman Lata 05-01-2001 anjalisumer21@gmail.com 
                
7408308817 B+ 

UP/19/SWA/224750 CADET Ankita Tripathi Virendra Ram Tripathi 
Kanchan 
Devi 07-12-2003 tripathianit201@gmail.com 

                
8303561363 B+ 

UP/19/SWA/224751 CADET Anupriya Agrahari Raju Kumar Agrahari Mamta Devi 04-07-2003 anupriyaa736@gmail.com 
                
8707878234 O+ 

UP/19/SWA/224752 CADET Riya Chaturvedi 
Deep Narayan 
Chaturvedi 

Manorama 
Chaturvedi 08-07-2000 criya0807@gamil.com 

                 
6393468665 A+ 

UP/19/SWA/224753 CADET Shruti Srivastava 
Rakesh Kumar 
Srivastava 

Pinky 
Srivastava 21-07-2002 shrishtisrivastava19@gmail.com 

                 
8081009534 B+ 

UP/19/SWA/224754 CADET Sneha Kesarwani 
Pramod Kumar 
Kesarwani 

Kanchan 
Devi 06-04-1999 kesarwanisneha35@gamil.com 

                 
8887763444 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224755 CADET Aman Mishra Paramatma Mishra 
Vidya 
Mishra 01-01-2002 amanmishra.globe@gmail.com 

                 
8881266919 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224756 CADET Ankit Kumar GAnga Prasad 
Shakuntala 
Devi 10-10-1999 arun9651611032@gmail.com 

                 
8052901824 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224757 CADET Baijnath Keshri Shriram Keshri Maya Devi 27-12-2000 baijnathkeshri.98071@gmail.com 
                 
7272868609 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224758 CADET 
Gyaneshawar 
Kumar Jagdamba Mishra 

Suman 
Devi 05-07-2001 gyanesg694@hotmail.com 

                 
9931175364 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224759 CADET Indra Mani Pandey Vijay Narayan Pamdey Komal Devi 12-05-2000 spcr7bhu@gmail.com 
                  
7905173258 A+ 

UP/19/SDA/224760 CADET Pranav Mishra Ram Milan Mishra 
Shakuntala 
Mishra 05-05-2001 mishrapranav60@gmail.com 

                  
7408885812 B+ 

UP/19/SDA/224761 CADET 
Sangam Singh 
Yadav Jay Dayal Singh Yadav Laxmi Devi 03-12-2000 ysangam@gmail.com 9663406513 B+ 

UP/19/SDA/224762 CADET 
Sarvesh Kumar 
Gupta Sita Ram Gupta Vidya Devi 23-07-2003 sarveshkumargupta666@gmail.com 9648070666 A+ 

UP/19/SDA/224763 CADET Vijay Pratap Singh Vijay Bahadur Singh Renu Singh 01-01-2001 vijaypratapvs442947@gamil.com 9648335703 B+ 

UP/19/SDA2244764 CADET Vimal Kumar Singh Raj Bahadur Siingh 
Subhwati 
Devi 03-01-2001 vimalkumarsinghkoraon@gmail.com 8127730680 O+ 

UP/19/SDA/224765 CADET Vipul Singh Dharmaraj Singh 
Kusum 
Singh 10-02-2002 vipulsingh128@gmail.com 9118541281 AB+ 

         

    

2nd Year 
(B 
Certificate)     

         

UP/18/SWA/224766 CADET Agrima Mishra Satyajeet Mishra Arti Mishra 09-01-2000 agrima.mishra09@gmail.com 7081625583 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224767 CADET 
Cheryl Muskaan 
Wilson 

Rabindra Emmanuel 
Wilson 

Evangeline 
N. Wilson 10-09-2000 wilsoncheryl202@gmail.com 8795291839 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224768 CADET Jyotsana Yadav 
Rajendra Prasad 
Yadav 

Rekha 
Yadav 12-07-2000 jyostasana66@gmail.com 7705959868 O+ 

UP/18/SWA/224769 CPL Meera Mishra Lalit Mishra 
Kusum 
Mishra 25-08-1999 meeramishra2508@gmail.com 8604471529 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224770 CPL Neha Mishra Badri Prasad Mishra 
Mamta 
Mishra 14-09-2000 heyiamneha2000@gmail.com 8687392896 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224771 CADET Pawani Nigam 
Brijendra Kumar 
Nigam 

Renu 
Nigam 18-04-2000 chanchal.nigam.06@gmail.com 9169900396 B+ 

UP/18/SWA/224772 SGT Ruby Yadav Ram Vilas Yadav 
Bhageerathi 
Yadav 01-07-2002 bhageerathhiyadav1976@gmail.com 9450610423 A+ 

UP/18/SWA/224773 CADET Sana Afzal Afzal Ali Khan 
Zareen 
Khanam 05-11-1999 sanaafzal9405@gmail.com 9936356809 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224774 CADET Akash Tiwari Ganga Sagar Tiwari 
Sunita 
Tiwari 10-01-2001 akshatshukla2136@gmail.com 7905451822 O+ 

UP/18/SDA/224775 CPL Akhil Iype Mathew Iype Mathew 
Saramma 
Mathew 08-09-2000 akhil8102@gmail.com 9506983120 A+ 

UP/18/SDA/224776 CADET Akshat Shukla Manoj Shukla 
Prachee 
Shukla 10-01-2000 akshatshukla2136@gmail.com 6394509149 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224777 CADET Anandit Raj Anoop Saxena 
Bina 
Saxena 06-12-2001 ananditraj63@gmail.com 7985048624 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224778 CADET Ankit Singh Anil Kumar Singh 
Shobha 
Singh 03-03-2001 ankitsinghmau002@gmail.com 9455625905 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224779 CADET Kshitij Yadav Om Prakash Yadav Tara Yadav 07-03-2000 kshitij.y007@gmail.com 9621387335 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224780 CADET Kuldeep Singh Mangal Singh 
Mithlesh 
Parmar 09-08-2000 kuldeepsingh3932@gmail.com 9198495104 O+ 

UP/18/SDA/224781 CQMS Nitin Chaurasia 

Satya Narayan 
Chaurasia 

Meera 
Chaurasia 27-09-1999 nchaurasia553@gmail.com 8005319594 B+ 

mailto:aishanyasharma18@gmail.com
mailto:akanshamaurya2071@gmail.com
mailto:anjalisumer21@gmail.com
mailto:tripathianit201@gmail.com
mailto:anupriyaa736@gmail.com
mailto:criya0807@gamil.com
mailto:shrishtisrivastava19@gmail.com
mailto:kesarwanisneha35@gamil.com
mailto:amanmishra.globe@gmail.com
mailto:arun9651611032@gmail.com
mailto:baijnathkeshri.98071@gmail.com
mailto:gyanesg694@hotmail.com
mailto:spcr7bhu@gmail.com
mailto:mishrapranav60@gmail.com
mailto:ysangam@gmail.com
mailto:sarveshkumargupta666@gmail.com
mailto:vijaypratapvs442947@gamil.com
mailto:vimalkumarsinghkoraon@gmail.com
mailto:vipulsingh128@gmail.com
mailto:agrima.mishra09@gmail.com
mailto:wilsoncheryl202@gmail.com
mailto:jyostasana66@gmail.com
mailto:meeramishra2508@gmail.com
mailto:heyiamneha2000@gmail.com
mailto:chanchal.nigam.06@gmail.com
mailto:bhageerathhiyadav1976@gmail.com
mailto:sanaafzal9405@gmail.com
mailto:akshatshukla2136@gmail.com
mailto:akhil8102@gmail.com
mailto:akshatshukla2136@gmail.com
mailto:ananditraj63@gmail.com
mailto:ankitsinghmau002@gmail.com
mailto:kshitij.y007@gmail.com
mailto:kuldeepsingh3932@gmail.com
mailto:nchaurasia553@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UP/18/SDA/224782 CPL Rahul Sharma 

Shree Prakash 
Sharma 

Rita 
Sharma 31-07-1999 rahuljul31@gmail.com 9598629897 B+ 

UP/18/SDA/224783 CADET Shivam Patel Shyam Chandra Foola Devi 10-03-2000 patelshivamsingh2000@gmail.com 7408901931 B+ 

         

    

 

 

 

3rd Year (C 

Certificate)     

         

UP/17/SWA/224784 CADET Anjali Yadav Jag Narayan Yadav 
Pushpa 
Devi 06-02-2001 meetanjali2424@gmail.com 9473751932 A+ 

UP/17/SWA/224785 CADET Neha Yadav       

UP/17/SWA/224786 CADET Priti Pandey       

UP/17/SWA/224787 UO Shubha Kesharwani 

Sanjay Kumar 
Kesharwani 

Neeru 
Kesharwani 29-10-1999 shubhakesharwani1999@gmail.com 8840093184 B+ 

UP/17/SDA/224788 CADET Bushra Ismile Mohd. Ismile Ansari 
Nigar 
Annum 29-10-1999  9125644913  

UP/17/SDA/224789 CADET 
Akash Singh 
Chandel 

Abhimanyu Singh 
Chandel Ranno Devi 22-02-2002 chandelakash35@gmail.com 9696877784 O+ 

UP/17/SDA/224790 SUO Aman Singh Shivkaran Singh 
Meenu 
Singh 08-11-1998 amansingh123342@gmail.com 9794104696 B+ 

UP/17/SDA/224791 CADET Ashwani Shukla       

UP/17/SDA/224792 CADET 
Ayush Kumar 
Pandey Vijay Kumar Pandey 

Neelam 
Pandey 15-10-2002 ayushpandey08310@gmail.com 88401815191 A+ 

UP/17/SDA/224793 CADET 
Mohit Kumar 
Pandey       

UP/17/SDA/224794 CADET Shivaji Keshri 
Sukuroo Prasad 
Kesharwani Urmila Devi 10-07-2002 shivakeshri8@gmail.com 6387757042 A+ 

UP/17/SDA/224795 CADET Manvendra Singh Narayan Das Kamla Devi 20-06-2001    

UP/17/SDA/224797 UO Aryan Agrawal Anijani Agrawal 
Sangeeta 
Agrawal 24-12-2000  7985682873  

       7355514712  

mailto:rahuljul31@gmail.com
mailto:patelshivamsingh2000@gmail.com
mailto:meetanjali2424@gmail.com
mailto:shubhakesharwani1999@gmail.com
mailto:chandelakash35@gmail.com
mailto:amansingh123342@gmail.com
mailto:ayushpandey08310@gmail.com
mailto:shivakeshri8@gmail.com
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The National Cadet Corps is the Indian military cadet corps with its Headquarters at New Delhi. It is open to 

school and college students on voluntary basis. National Cadet Corps is a Tri Services Organization, 

comprising the Army, Navy and Air Force, engaged in grooming the youth of the country into disciplined 

and patriotic citizens. The National Cadet Corps in India is a voluntary organization that recruits cadets from 

high schools, colleges and Universities all over India. The Cadets are given basic military training in small arms 

and parades. The officers and cadets have no liability for active military service once they complete their course 

but are given preference over normal candidates during selections based on the achievements in the corps. The 

aims of NCC is to develop character, commandership, discipline, Leadership, secular outlook, spirit of 

adventure, sportsmanship and ideals of Selfless service among the youth of the country; to create a human 

resource of Organized, trained and motivated youth to provide leadership in all lifestyles In addition, always 

be available for the service of the nation; to provide a suitable Environment to motivate the youth to take up a 

career in the Armed Forces. In 1949, the Girls Division was raised in order to give equal opportunities to school 

and college going girls. The NCC was given an inter-service image in 1950 when the Air Wing was added, 

followed by the Naval Wing in 1952. Same year, the NCC curriculum was extended to include community 

development/social service activities as a part of the NCC syllabus at the behest of Late Pandit Jawaharlal 

Nehru who took keen interest in the growth of the NCC. Following the 1962 Sino-Indian War, to meet the 

requirement of the Nation, the NCC training was made compulsory in 1963. In 1968, the Corps was again made 

voluntary. 



 

 

NCC in the college plays a credible role in shaping the character of students By instilling the values of 

patriotism, service, discipline and hard work. NCC insists qualities like nationalism, patriotism, discipline, team 

spirit, Leadership, self-confidence and promote overall personality development. NCC gives a tremendous 

opportunity to all betterment, irrespective of caste, creed, religion and economic status. Based on the aims of 

NCC; the organization has laid down training syllabi for cadets. The syllabus for the Senior Division Cadets 

covers a period of three years. Except for minor, the syllabus for each division is similar for boy and girl cadets. 

The training year matches the academic and financial year. Ewing Christian College (ECC) was established in 

1902. Since then, it has become one of the premier colleges for excellence in higher education and research in 

India. National Cadet Corps existed in Ewing Christian College since 1950s to ignite the minds of cadets with 

the motto - UNITY AND DISCIPLINE to develop qualities of character, Coverage, comradeship, discipline, 

leadership, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, ideals of selfless service and bring peace, prosperity and bliss 

to the nation. The Army Wing Unit, National Cadet Corps of Ewing Christian College was raised this year 

under the aegis of 16 UP Bn. Dr. Amitabh Shad was appointed as the Associated NCC Officer (ANO) of 

this NCC Army Unit, ECC and took over the charge as care taking officer initially with 51 cadets in NCC 

army wing ECC. Later, after completing the PRCM 168 and being commissioned to the rank of lieutenant and 

taking charge as associate NCC officer ECC on   During his tenure particularly in PRCM course at officer 

training academy Nagpur he secured 1st place in drill, 1st place in weapon training, 2nd place in cultural event 

held at OTA. He also got excellence in academics award and commandant award during the course at OTA. 

Further, he let his Shivaji company to the overall first position in PRCM 168 held at   He was awarded the best 

officer cadet from UP cadet and secured overall fourth position with award percentage of 73 % and A grading 

in the given course. He has also successfully completed the training in NCC EXPA INDIA. Recently ADG 

MAJOR GENERAL RAKESH RANA NCC UTTAR PRADESH DIRECTORATE has awarded him as 

the BEST ANO. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of cadets: 

Cadets appearing for “c” certificate Cadets appearing for “B” certificate 

 
 
 
 
 
 

The Academic year of 2019-20 was full many events and programs. 

The year witnessed a lot of achievements and activities. 

Cadets enrolled were given institutional training and can participate in 

adventurous activities, community development programmes, various camps at 

national level And annual training camps; youth exchange programmes, sports 

and cultural Activities. 

Each academic year, special attention was taken to celebrate nationally 

important days such as Republic Day, Independence Day etc. 

The proudest achievement of this year was that one of our cadet attended 

RD Parade 2020 as well as PM RALLY 2020, ANANDIT RAJ. ADG Gen Rajeev 

Rana also awarded him with a memento. 

Their group also performed at governor’s house. (SMT. 

ANANDIBEN PATEL) He was also awarded S.U.O rank by CO JS 

PRASAD of 16 up bn ncc. 

Apart from this one of our cadet, MEERA MISHRA attended AITSC where she 

ranked fifth position. She was also awarded with a memento by CO of 16 up 



bn ncc. 

Also NEHA MISHRA AND PAWANI NIGAM ATTENDED PRE-TSC . 
Various activities and classes were conducted among the cadets, students and common 

people about the COVID 19. 

 
 

The following events and programs were held in this year: 

1. IGOT - TRAINING FOR NCC BY DG NCC 

to take care of the training needs of the frontline workers, the Government of India has 

launched a training module for management of COVID-19 named ‘Integrated Govt. 

Online training’ (iGOT) portal on Ministry of HRD’s DIKSHA platform for the capacity 

building of frontline workers to handle the pandemic efficiently. 
 

12 NCC cadets of Ewing Christian college (ECC) prayagraj, have completed the 

integrated government online training (iGOT) for Covid-19 . 

Cadets who participated In IGOT are as follows: 

 



 

2. INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA  

THEME- 'YOGA FOR HEALTH', ' YOGA AT HOME'. 

On the international yoga day 2020, NCC spread awareness about the importance 

of yoga and motivated the cadets to do yoga. 

 

Cadets performed yoga asanas in their home thereby teaching the value of yoga In an 

individual’s life. 

U.O Ruby Yadav , Cadet Ankita Tripathi and cadet Anjali Kumari participated in 

this event. 

 

 

3. ADAM INSTRUCTIONS BY GROUP COMMANDER 

Piloting by- 

Cadet Riya chaturvedi  

Cadet Anupriya Agrahari 

Guards by- 

Cdt Baijnath kesari  

Cdt Pranav Mishra 

Cdt Gyaneshwar Kumar 

 

4. ON CONSTITUTION DAY, CADETS MADE A VIDEO ON RECITING POEM OR  
SLOGANS TO ACKNOWLEDGE, DR. B. R. AMBEDKAR. 

Constitution Day of India 2020: It is celebrated on 26 November every year. In 2020, it 

marks the 71st anniversary of the adoption of the Constitution and raises awareness 

about the Indian Constitution. 



To mark the importance of this day cadet Pranav Mishra and Cadet Riya chaturvedi 

recited a poem on constitution of India in hindi and English respectively. 

5. PROGRAMME ORGANIZED BY OUR BATTALION at RAM 

MANDIR  NEAR HANUMANJI MANDIR.  

Participated By:- Sd- 

Cdt Baijnath Kesari  

Cdt Pranav Mishra 

Cdt Gyaneshwar Kumar  

Cdt Indramani Pandey 

CATC CAMP FOR B AND C CERTIFICATE CADETS. 

The cadets attended the ‘B’ and ‘C’ certificate examinations in the month of 

February. All the cadets attended the CATC camps in order to get qualified for 

the ‘B’ and ‘C’ certificate exams. 

 
 

6. JASHNA-E-KARGIL INTER DIRECTORATE QUIZ COMPETITION  

 

Organized by : 

 

Swami Vivekanand Pg College Lohaghat 80 UK BN NCC PITHORAGARH 

UTTRAKHAND AND 16 UP BN NCC (ECC). 

 

DATE: 26/07/2020 

Under the leadership OF CO JS PRASAD, 

LT.COL BMS PARMAR AND LT. DR KAMLESH 

SHAKTA  

LT. DR. AMITABH SHAD.



 

 
7. QUIZ COMPETITION ON CORONA VIRUS PANDEMIC 

DATE: 14/5/2020 – 16/5/2020 

Organized by 16 UP BN NCC & EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, GAUGHAT 

Under the leadership of Prof A.S. MOSES, principal, 

CO JS PRASAD of 16 UP BN NCC  

LT. Dr. AMITABH SHAD.

 

 



8. INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY SEMINAR CUM QUIZ COMPETITION 

DATE: 21 /06/2020 – 22/06/2020 

Organized by 16 UP BN NCC (ECC) & SWAMIVIVEKANAD PG COLLEGE LOHAGHAT 

80 UK BN NCC PITHORAGARH UTTRAKHAND. 

Under the leadership of CO JS PRASAD, 

LT. COL BMS PARMAR 

LT. DR. KAMLESH SHAKTA  

LT. DR. AMITABH SHAD. 

 

 

 
9. NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT AWARENESS PROGRAMME 

DATE : 05/06/2020 – 07/06/2020 

Organized by 16 UP BN NCC (ECC) and DEEMAPUR GOVT. COLLEGE 24 NAVAL (1) 

COY NCC KOHIMA NAGALAND. 

Under the leadership of COL. DANIEL LOTZEN AND COL. J.S. PRASAD 

LT. E.LITCHUMTHANG KICON  

LT. DR. AMITABH SHAD 

 



 

10. RISE UP FOR THE BLUE – A NATION OCEAN AWARENESS PROGRAMME 

DATE : 8/06/2020- 09/06/2020 

 

Organized by 16 UP BN NCC (ECC) AND KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES 

AND OCEAN STUDIES. 

Under the leadership of DR. LILY S MATHAN 

LT. CIRANJEEV PRADHAN  

LT. DR. AMITABH SHAD 

NCC Cadets have organized various events such as tree plantation, cleaning of statues, 

campaign related to drug abuse, education for all & other social events. 

 

 



 

 

EVENTS ORGANIZED 

 



 

 

 

 

RESULT  

YEAR – 2019-20 

S.N

o. 

Name of the Event Duration Organized by 

1.  International Yoga 

Day Seminar cum 

Quiz Competition 

21st of June 

2020 – 22nd 

of June 2020 

(16 UP BN NCC) 

Ewing Christian 

College, 

Prayagraj, Uttar 

Pradesh & (80 

UK BN NCC) 

Lohaghat, 

Pithoragarh, 

Uttrakhand. 

2.  ADAM Instruction by 

Group Commander 

 Ewing Christian 

College, Pryagraj, 

Uttar Pradesh 

3.  Constitution Day 26th of 

November 

2020 

Ewing Christian 

College 

Prayagraj, Uttar 

Pradesh 

4.  CATC Camps of B 

and C Certificate 

 Ram Dulari 

Bacchu Lal 

Jaiswal Degree 

College, 

Nawabganj, 

Prayagraj, Uttar 

Pradesh 

5.  Jashna-e-Kargil Inter 

Directorate Quiz 

Competition 

26th of July, 

2020 

80 UK BN NCC, 

Pithoragarh, 

Uttrakhand 

6.  Quiz Competition on 

Corona Virus 

Pandemic 

14th of May, 

2020 – 16th 

of May, 2020 

16 UP BN NCC 

& Wing Christian 

College, Gaughat, 

Prayagraj, Uttar 

Pradesh 

7.  National Enviromental 

Awareness Programme 

05th of June, 

2020 – 01 of 

June, 2020 

(16 UP BN NCC) 

Ewing Christian 

College & (24 

Naval(1) C0Y 

NCC) Deemapur 

Govt. College, 

Kohima 

Nagaland. 

8.  Rise Up for the Blue-  

A Nation Ocean 

Awareness Programme 

08th of June, 

2020 – 09th 

of June, 2020 

 (16 UP BN NCC) 

Ewing Christian 

College & Kerala 

Univerty of 

Fisheries and 

Ocean Studies. 



 

 

 

 No. of cadets appeared in B- Certificate exam- 

 

 No. of cadets appeared in C- certificate exam- 

 

 

 

 



DESCRIPTION  
 

 

The National Cadet Corps is the Indian military cadet corps with its Headquarters at New Delhi. 

It is open to school and college students on voluntary basis. National Cadet Corps is a Tri- 

Services Organization, comprising the Army, Navy and Air Force, engaged in grooming the 

youth of the country into disciplined and patriotic citizens. The National Cadet Corps in India is 

voluntary organization that recruits cadets from high schools, colleges and Universities all over 

India. The Cadets are given basic military training in small arms and parades. The officers and 

cadets have no liability for active military service once they complete their course but are given 

preference over normal candidates during selections based on the achievements in the corps. 

The aims of NCC is to develop character, commandership, discipline, 

Leadesrship, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, sportsmanship and ideals of 

Selfless service among the youth of the country; to create a human resource of 

Organized, trained and motivated youth to provide leadership in all lifestyles 

In addition, always be available for the service of the nation; to provide a suitable 

Environment to motivate the youth to take up a career in the Armed Forces. 

In 1949, the Girls Division was raised in order to give equal opportunities to school and 

college going girls. The NCC was given an inter-service image in 1950 when the Air 

Wing was added, followed by the Naval Wing in 1952. Same year, the NCC curriculum 

was extended to include community development/social service activities as a part of the 

NCC syllabus at the behest of Late Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru who took keen interest in the 

growth of the NCC. Following the 1962 Sino-Indian War, to meet the requirement of the 

Nation, the NCC training was made compulsory in 1963. In 1968, the Corps was again 

made voluntary. 

 

NCC in the college plays a credible role in shaping the character of students 

By instilling the values of patriotism, service, discipline and hard work. 

NCC insists qualities like nationalism, patriotism, discipline, team spirit, 
Leadership, self-confidence and promote overall personality development. NCC gives a 



tremendous opportunity to all betterment, irrespective of caste, creed, religion and 

economic status. Based on the aims of NCC; the organization has laid down training 

syllabi for cadets. The syllabus for the Senior Division Cadets covers a period of three 

years. Except for minor, the syllabus for each division is similar for boy and girl cadets. 

The training year matches the academic and financial year. 

 

 

Ewing Christian College (ECC) was established in 1902. Since then it has become one of the 

premier colleges for excellence in higher education and research in India. 

National Cadet Corps existed in Ewing Christian College since 1950s to ignite the minds of 

cadets with the motto - UNITY AND DISCIPLINE to develop qualities of character, courage, 

comradeship, discipline, leadership, secular outlook, spirit of adventure, ideals of selfless service 

and bring peace, prosperity and bliss to the nation. 

The Army Wing Unit, National Cadet Corps of Ewing Christian College was raised this year 

under the aegis of 16 UP Bn. 

Dr. Amitabh Shad was appointed as the Associated NCC Officer (ANO) of this NCC Army 

Unit, ECC and took over the charge as care taking officer initially with 51 cadets in NCC army 

wing ECC. 

Later, after completing the PRCM 168 and being commissioned to the rank of lieutenant and 

taking charge as associate NCC officer ECC on ...... 

During his tenure particularly in PRCM course at officer training academy Nagpur he secured 1s 

place in drill, 1st place in weapon training, 2nd place in cultural event held at OTA. 

He also got excellence in academics award and commandant award during the course at OTA. 

Further, he let his Shivaji company to the overall first position in PRCM 168 held at...... 

He was awarded the best officer cadet from UP cadet and secured overall fourth position with 

award percentage of 73 % and A grading in the given course. 

He has also successfully completed the training in NCC EXPA INDIA. Recently ADG MAJOR 

GENERAL RAKESH RANA NCC UTTAR PRADESH DIRECTORATE has awarded him as  

the BEST ANO. 



 

 

ACTIVITIES AND EVENTS 

2018-19 
 

The Academic year of 2018-19 was full many events and programs. 

The following events and programs were held in this year: 

 Plantation Programme on Independence Day 

 Essay Competition 

 Teachers’ Day Programme 

 Bloo Swachchta Hi Sewa V – Cleanliness Awareness Campaign 

 Plantation Programme at Sangam 

 Republic Day Parade 

 Swabhimaan- Beti Bachao, Beti Padhao 

 Cleanliness Programme at College 

 Blood Donation Camp I 



  
1. PLANTATION PROGRAMME ON INDEPENDENCE DAY 

 
On 15th August, 2018, on Independence Day, a plantation programme was organized 
by NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC under the aegis of Department of Zoology, ECC 
The programme took place after the Independence Day parade. 
Plant saplings of different varieties were brought and planted by the cadets and the 
faculty members of Department of Zoology namely, Sanjay C Masih, A. Pathak, Amitabh 
Shad, Priyanka Lal and Umesh Kumar Yadav. 
They also spread the message on the importance of the trees for the environment and 
were able to motivate many people. 

 
 

 

 
2. ESSAY COMPETITION 

 
On 21 August, 2018 a Hindi essay competition was organized by 16 UP Battalion. The 
cadets were asked to write on the topic “Uttam Pradesh ki Aur Agrasar”. 

Cadet Abhishek Kumar Maurya and Cadet Shivam Patel participated in this competition. 
The essay was judged on the basis of the student’s vocabulary, presentation and 
creativity. The purpose of the competition was to encourage the students to enhance 
their thinking and writing skills. 

The essays were well written by the cadets. 



3. TEACHERS’ DAY CELEBRATION 
To commemorate the selfless profession of teaching, the cadets of NCC Army Wing Coy, 
ECC came together to celebrate this pious occasion where the teachers were thanked 
and praised for the spirit of teaching. 

The Principal of ECC, Mr. M. Massey was welcomed and presented with bouquet and 
greeting card by the senior cadets followed by the teachers with roses and bookmarks 

The cadets had very beautifully decorated the college with flowers. 

Altogether it was very successful programme and the teachers were very impressed 
with all the efforts put by the cadets. 

 
 

 

4. BLOOD DONATION CAMP- I 
A blood donation camp was organized by Motilal Nehru Medical College on 14th 
September at the premises of the college. A team of 12 doctors and nurses came for the 
collection of blood. 
There was an overwhelming response from students of college. Cadet Akhil Iype 
Mathew, Cadet Nitin Chaurasia, Cadet Anandit Raj and Cadet Abhinav Pandey from NCC 
Army Wing Coy, ECC also donated blood for this noble cause. 

Refreshment was given to each donor as a token of gratitude. 
 
 

 



5. SWACHCHTA HI SEVA V – CLEANLINESS AWARENESS CAMPAIGN 

A cleanliness drive was carried out in Allahabad Junction and Civil Lines Bus Stand. The 
cadets of NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC displayed placards on Swachchta. 
Through the campaign they spread awareness among the general public about keeping 
the city clean and green. The cadets focused on how keeping the city clean and green, 
creates a healthy life for everyone. They interacted with the shopkeepers inquiring what 
they did with the trash and wastes and suggesting way to dispose of wastes in an eco- 
friendly manner. 

 

 
6. PLANTATION PROGRAMME AT SANGAM 

On 27th September, 2018 a plantation activity was organized by 16 UP Battalion at 
Sangam. 
NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC also participated in this activity. 
8 saplings were planted by 8 cadets of the unit, they are SUO Deepika Verma, UO 
Kamteshwar Singh, Cadet Akshat Shukla, Cadet Rahul Sharma, Cadet Nitin Chaurasia, 
Cadet Meera Mishra, Cadet Jyotsana Yadav and Cadet Larissa Judith Pereira. 
The people around the ghat were inspired by the cadets and praised them and also 
offered to help them in this activity. They also spread the message on the importance of 
the trees for the environment and were able to motivate a lot of people. 

7. REPUBLIC DAY PARADE 
Cadets of NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC were looking forward to this day and were preparing 
to carry out the parade with enthusiasm. On the occasion of this much-awaited Republic 
Day, the cadets marched in a disciplined manner drawing the attention of one and all, 
keeping the spectators spell bound. Adding to this was the Rifle Parade carried out by 
the selected NCC cadets lead by U.O. Kamteshwar Singh. 
The senior cadets were felicitated and awarded by the Chief Guest, Prof. R.K. Singh, 
namely S.U.O Deepika Verma, S.U.O Ritik Kesharwani, U.O. Kamteshwar Singh, Cadet. 
Anjali, Cadet. Larissa Judith Pereira, Cadet Sajan, Cadet. Deepak Yadav. 
Overall, the show put up by the cadets kept the ECC flag flying high. 

8. SWABHIMAAN- BETI BACHAO, BETI PADHAO 



“The most important thing a girl wears is her self-confidence and self-respect”. 
For achieving this, a girl child has to be educated. An educated woman is a boon to the 
family, society and finally the country. It is the duty of all to save the girl child, and 
empower her with gifts of respect education and confidence. 
A program was conducted during Kumbh Mela on 29 January, 2019, in Parmat Kendra, 
Arail Ghat for all the NCC cadets. Cadets of NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC also participated in 
this programme. The programme focused on Swabhimaan of the girl child. Swami 
Chitanand founder of Parmat Kendra delivered an excellent speech on saving the girl 
child as she is an embodiment of love and maternal affection. Baba Ramdev also 
stressed on women empowerment. Various cultural activities kept the cadets spell 
bound. 

9. CLEANLINESS PROGRAMME AT COLLEGE 

 
A cleanliness drive was organized by the cadets of NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC on 29 
March, 2019 under the guidance of the ANO, Dr. Amitabh Shad. 
Two adjoining gardens were allotted as the work area. The cadets were divided into 2 
groups, Alpha and Charlie whose leaders were Cadet Ruby Yadav and Cadet Nitin 
Chaurasia respectively. Each group consisted of eight cadets. 
All cadets worked very hard and transformed the entire look of both the gardens. 
At the end, two best cadets, namely Cadet Cheryl Wilson of Alpha and Cadet Rahul 
Sharma of Charlie were felicitated by their leaders. 

 

 



 

 
 

EVENTS ORGANIZED 
 

 
 

SR. NO NAME OF THE EVENT DURATION PARTICIPANTS 

1 PLANTATION PROGRAMME ON 
INDEPENDENCE DAY 

 a plantation programme was organized by 
NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC under the aegis of 
Department of Zoology, ECC 

15 AUGUST 2018  the cadets and the faculty 
members of Department of 
Zoology namely, Sanjay C Masih, 
A. Pathak, Amitabh Shad, 
Priyanka Lal and Umesh Kumar 
Yadav. 

2. ESSAY COMPETITION 

 was organized by 16 UP Battalion. 
21 August, 2018  Cadet Abhishek Kumar Maurya 

 
 Cadet Shivam Patel 

3. BLOOD DONATION CAMP- I 
 organized by Motilal Nehru Medical College 

14 SEPTEMBER 2018  Cadet Akhil Iype Mathew, 
 Cadet Nitin Chaurasia, 

 Cadet Anandit Raj and 
 Cadet Abhinav Pandey 

4. TEACHERS’ DAY CELEBRATION 5 SEPTEMBER 2018 the senior cadets of batch 2018-19 

5. PLANTATION PROGRAMME AT SANGAM 
 was organized by 16 UP Battalion at Sangam. 

27 september 2018 SUO Deepika Verma 
UO Kamteshwar Singh 
Cadet Akshat Shukla 
Cadet Rahul Sharma, 
Cadet Nitin Chaurasia 
Cadet Meera Mishra 
Cadet Jyotsana Yadav 
Cadet Larissa Judith Pereira. 

6. SWABHIMAAN- BETI BACHAO, BETI PADHAO 
 was conducted during Kumbh Mela 

 Parmat Kendra, Arail Ghat 

29 January, 2019 Cadets of NCC Army Wing Coy, ECC 



7. CLEANLINESS PROGRAMME AT COLLEGE 

 organized by the cadets of NCC Army Wing 
Coy, ECC 

 cadets were divided into 2 groups, Alpha 
and Charlie 

29 March, 2019 Cadet Ruby Yadav 
Cadet Nitin Chaurasia 
Cadet Cheryl Wilson 
Cadet rahul Sharma 
Cadet neha mishra 
Cadet anandit raj saxena 
Cadet meera mishra 
Cadet sana afzal 



                                    CAMP DETAILS 

 
                        IGC MAVLANKAR 

  

 

 

 

S NO. REGTL NO. RANK NAME OF CADET 

1. UP/18/SDA/224757 CPL AKHIL IYPE 
MATHEW 

2. UP/18/SWA/22450 CPL NEHA MISHRA 

3. UP/18/SDA/224764 CPL RAHUL SHARMA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                      CATC-70 

 

 

 

 

 

S NO RGTL NO       RANK NAME OF CADET 

1. UP/18/SWA/224747 CDT AGRIMA MISHRA 

2. UP/18/SWA/224748 LCPL CHERYL MUSKAN 
WILSOM 

3. UP/18/SWA/224749 CDT JYOTSANA YADAV 

4. UP/18/SWA/224753 SGT RUBY YADAV 

5. UP/18/SWA/224754 CDT SANA FAZAL 

7. UP/18/SDA/224757 CPL AKHIL IYPE 



MATHEW 

8. UP/18/SDA/224758 CDT AKSHAT SHUKLA 

9. UP/18/SDA/224759 LCPL ANANDIT RAJ 

10 UP/18/SDA/224760 CDT ANKIT SINGH 

11. UP/18/SDA/224761 LCPL KSHITIJ YADAV 

12. UP/18/SDA/224762 CDT KULDEEP SINGH 

13. UP/18/SDA/224763 CQMS NITIN CHAURASIYA 

14. UP/18/SDA/224764 CPL RAHUL SHARMA 

15. UP/18/SDA/224765 CDT SHIVAM PATEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IGC-TSC 

 

 
 

SNO RGTL RANK NAME OF CADET 

1. UP/18/SWA/224750 CPL MEERA MISHRA 

2. UP/18/SWA/224751 CPL NEHA MISHRA 

3. UP/18/SWA/224752 LCPL PAWANI NIGAM 

 

 

CATC-74 

 

SNO RGTL RANK NAME OF CADET 

1. UP/18/SDA/224756 CDT AKASH TIWARI 

2. UP/18/SDA/224759 LCPL ANANDIT RAJ 

 

 



 



RESULT  

YEAR – 2018-19 

 
 

 

 No. of cadets appeared in B- Certificate exam- 17  

 

 No. of cadets appeared in C- certificate exam-  09 
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